Employee Name

Abernethy, John K
Adamick, Alexandra C
Allen-Jolly, Brandon P
Alridge-Everhart, Salina L
Alves-Labore, Stacy K "Kathryn"
Anderson, Michael G
Anderson, Rebecca G
Anderson, Stephen E
Andrews-Hall, Nancy R
Aragon, Alexander G
Arai, Hidemi "Demi"
Ard, Nicole P
Arrington, Molly R
Atkins, Tonya R

Ba Hadur, Khim
Baggett, Tracy R
Bailey, Joshua S
Bailey, Michele W
Baity, Justice D

Baity, Stephanie L

Ball Braswell, Amy C
Ball, Kathryn S

Ball, Larry A

Barboza Tello, Rosa K

Barco, Bernardo "Bernie"

Hire Date

8/8/2022
4/18/2022
1/9/2024
5/17/2021
1/1/2011
1/8/2024
12/1/2022
10/1/2024
3/1/2008
8/7/2023
9/1/2002
9/1/2020
10/1/2024
1/1/2012
7/1/2021
8/1/1997
1/1/2024
7/17/2019
10/1/2018
7/1/2022
3/5/2018
1/1/2011
2/5/2024
5/6/2024
1/23/2023

Long Title

Instructor, Paralegal Technology

Advisor, Health Sciences & Public Safety
Director, Student Life and Engagement
Supervisor, Grounds Maintenance

Professor, Psychology

Police Officer, Campus Police

VP for Information Technology Services and CIO
Instructor, Accounting

Program Coordinator, Radiography and Computed Tomography
Instructor, Chemistry

Instructional Coordinator, Mathematics

Chief Examiner, Workforce and Educational Skills
Div Admin Assoc, Student Success & Strategic Innovation
Senior Technician, Accounting

ITS Support Technician Il

Director, Academic Support Services

Instructor, Emergency Medical Science
Specialist, Work Based Learning

Director, Infrastructure Services

Senior Accountant

Executive Director, Strategic Initiatives
Instructional Coordinator, English

Program Coordinator, Therapeutic Massage
Coordinator, Academic, Glenn HS

Program Coordinator, Air Conditioning, Heating, & Refrigeration

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

55715.04
47141.04
70047.00
47160.00
58395.00
55626.00
139059.96
55161.00
97860.96
56658.00
73566.96
58562.04
41550.00
48836.00
37718.04
73785.00
72906.00
41256.96
77301.96
70000.00
84638.04
64879.92
63653.00
42750.96
76224.00



Employee Name

Barksdale, Katina M
Barnes, Kathleen M
Barnes, Shelly W
Barrell, Kaitlin M
Bartlett, Phylise S
Batten, Susan R
Bauguess, Amy Z

Bays, Kimberly A "Kim"
Beck, Cameron K
Beers, Jayson D
Belcher, Michael T
Belk, John A

Bess, James M "Mike"
Betties, Taqiyyah Z
Beverly, Matthew A
Biggs, Galen K

Blythe, Aaron K "Keith"
Boger, Joel N

Boko, Tandeka E

Bonney, Pamela A "Pam"

Booth, Denny S "Scott"

Bost, Michael B "Brandon"

Bowman, Jane O

Brabham, Ne'Kecha P "KP"

Brannon, Laura K

Hire Date

8/1/2015
1/10/2000
3/11/2024

1/1/2024

8/9/2021
8/15/2022
8/14/2000
11/1/2020
4/19/2022
12/1/2019

5/1/2024

5/1/2023
3/23/2020
3/13/2023
8/14/2006
1/24/2023
10/1/2018

1/1/2024

8/8/2022

3/6/2023

7/1/2015

3/1/2023

3/6/2023
10/3/2023

1/1/2011

Long Title

Associate Dean, Arts & Fine Arts

Professor, Art

Director of Athletics

Technician, Central Data Management
Instructor, Medical Office Administration
Instructor, English

Instructional Coordinator, Human Biology
Director, Advising

Groundskeeper

Supervisor, Custodial & Housekeeping
Program Director, Emergency Medical Science
Instructor, Welding Technology

Maintenance Mechanic-Plumber

Clinical Education Coordinator, Nursing
Program Coordinator, Plumbing

Program Coordinator, Race Car Technology
Executive Director, Purchasing and Auxiliary Services
Student Care Representative

Instructor, Life Sciences

Divisional Admin Assoc, Human Experience and Employee Care
Executive Director, Facilities

Instructor, ESL and Retention Support

Staff Assistant, Public Safety

Advisor, High School

Professor, Spanish

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

82266.96
67338.96
87555.96
39146.04
51504.96
53573.04
74814.00
78465.96
40184.04
43649.04
79476.00
68672.04
45497.04
101973.96
76232.04
75708.96
93000.00
42406.00
57774.96
44994.96
99960.96
52500.96
40710.00
50475.96
58395.00



Employee Name

Braxton, Walter L

Brazell, Heather P

Bridges-Bledsoe, Stephanie C

Brooks-Shoffner, JaEric L "Eric'

Brown, Bryan C

Brown, Cristy L

Brown, Douglas L "Doug"
Brown, Jasmine A
Brown, Laura L

Brown, Shayla A

Brown, Thomas W Il "Tony"
Brown, Warren L

Bryant, Daniel B "Dan"
Bryant, Jennifer J "JJ"
Bryant, Kanika A

Bryant, Melisa J "Joey"
Budasoff, Adam J
Buljina, Aida

Bunn, Robert B "Bo"
Burcham, Joshua D
Burn, Harold A Jr "Hap"
Burrell, Cheryl G

Byrum, Janice E "Jan"
Calderon-Steck, Flora V

Campbell, Dennis K

Hire Date

5/1/2018
5/1/2024
8/1/2018

10/14/2022

11/1/2011
12/1/2022
1/1/2003
1/1/2019
8/8/2022
9/30/2024
9/1/2011
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2012
8/8/2022
9/1/2010
9/1/2016
8/1/2004
9/1/2019
7/1/2014
2/1/2009
7/1/2013
7/1/2011
11/1/2020
12/1/2022

Long Title

Coordinator, Veterans Services

Project Manager, Facilities

Support Specialist, Forsyth Tech Foundation

Director, Recruitment and Dual Enrollment

Program Coordinator, BLET

Program Coordinator, Fine Arts

Instructor, Accounting

Coordinator, Data Analysis and Student Retention
Coordinator, Work-Based Learning

Coordinator, Hospitality & Events

Department Chair, IT-Networking, Security & Support
Instructor, Life Sciences

Coordinator, Apprenticeships

Associate Dean, Public Safety

Instructional Coordinator, English

Department Chair, IT-Data, Web, & Software Development
Team Lead, Continuing Education, Central Data Management
Staff Assistant, Health Services/Health Education
Curriculum Coordinator, AWESM

Dean, Engineering and Transportation

Instructor, Mathematics

Program Coordinator, Biotechnology

Coordinator, Transfer Advising

Executive Director, Educational Partnerships

Instructor, Welding Technology

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

58023.00
82406.04
43922.04
74453.04
77862.00
60417.00
65723.04
62058.96
55707.00
57500.00
93144.00
58316.04
57686.04
82166.04
60524.04
92061.96
44361.00
47841.00
51432.96
95340.96
59220.96
69450.00
63219.00
81110.04
72804.96



Employee Name

Campbell, Kelly F
Cannon, James T "Tim"
Canty-Johnson, Carmen L
Carter, Cory A

Carter, Davita

Carter, Laura L
Casinillo, Derrick M
Castelloe, Kelly H
Caudill, Deborah L
Chamberlain, Mary G
Chambers, Paul D
Chandarana Tandon, Sonia
Charles, Shelton M
Cheeks, Kenya M
Chehaitli, Roula A
Chin, Georgette A
Christy, Cathryn T
Churchill, James S
Claus, Joshua C
Clelland, Stephanie K
Cline, Brenda M

Cline, Kristin L
Cockrum, Diane M
Collins, Donald S
Collins, Micah A

Hire Date

2/20/2023
1/1/2010
10/1/2021
3/1/2019
1/13/2023
8/7/2023
1/1/2013
1/4/2023
7/1/2004
2/1/2014
11/1/2023
1/1/2010
1/1/2013
4/1/2014
9/16/2024
2/1/2010
8/1/2014
8/20/1998
10/10/2022
8/13/2018
2/1/2011
1/17/2023
10/1/2005
5/1/2016
4/20/2020

Long Title

Coordinator, Adult High School and Transition

Department Chair, Humanities, Communication, and Fine Arts
Coordinator, Learner Engagement and Strategic Outreach Initiatives
Specialist, Instructional Systems & Audio Visual

Student Care Representative

Instructor, Life Sciences

Instructor, Mathematics

Director, Enterprise Solutions

Director, Testing Center

Associate Dean, Health Sciences

Instructor, Aviation Technologies

Professor, History

Associate Dean, Science & Engineering

Technician, Financial Aid

Staff Assistant, Transportation Center

Associate Professor, English

Clinical Education Coordinator, Nuclear Medicine Technology
Instructor, Spanish

Specialist, Project Management

Instructional Coordinator, Psychology

Senior Systems Analyst

Clinical Education Coordinator, Human Services Technology
Senior Technician, Accounting

Maintenance Mechanic, AudoCAD Technician

Systems Analyst

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

69997.08
85165.44
56661.96
41799.00
38568.00
54597.96
58838.04
78283.92
68280.96
91233.36
74681.04
59205.00
92702.04
45213.00
40100.04
56390.04
82401.96
68948.04
39752.04
62000.00
59405.04
57846.72
51198.00
51636.96
48804.96



Employee Name

Condon, Aaron J
Conley, Laura L

Conner Jr, Garland D "David"
Coogan, Kevin P

Cook, Angela C

Cook, Christy D

Cortes, Maria D "Nena"
Coulombe, Jennifer B
Council, Crayola D
Craft, Tara D

Craven, Wendy C
Crawley, Kristy L
Crites, Hazel W "Ann"
Crofts, Sherill O "Sheri"
Cullipher, Olivia C
Dancho, Deanne M "Michelle"
Davenport, Shawn M
Davis, Amanda L

Davis, Damon

Davis, Patrick A

Davis, Sharon H

Davis, Stacy A

Dawes, Andrea T
Denny, Matthew T
Deveraux, Keith X

Dibley, Paula C

Hire Date

3/1/2024
7/17/2023
1/1/2016
8/12/2024
9/1/2004
8/12/2024
1/1/2022
5/1/2008
3/7/2022
7/1/1998
1/1/2019
9/1/2007
1/1/2018
12/1/2022
7/18/2022
11/1/2012
8/21/2023
2/1/2018
6/10/2024
7/17/2023
9/1/2006
6/1/2014
1/1/2010
12/1/2018
10/14/2022
9/11/2019

Long Title

Program Coordinator, IT - Technical Support and Services
Clinical Education Coordinator, Respiratory Therapy
Program Coordinator, Automotive Systems Technology
Instructor, English

Director, Forsyth Tech Foundation

Instructor, English

Technician, Admissions and Records

Vice President, Industry Partnerships and Continuous Innovation
Advisor, High School

Coordinator, Internal Audit

Instructor, Medical Assisting

Professor, English

Program Coordinator, Dental Programs

Instructor, International Business

Specialist, Transcript and Student Records

Executive Director, Compliance Excellence

Program Coordinator, Licensed Practical Nursing
Department Chair, Mathematics

Specialist, MMSI Engagement

Maintenance Mechanic - General

Program Coordinator, Teacher Education & Inst School Age Education
Divisional Support Specialist, EWD

Associate Professor, English

Maintenance Mechanic, HVAC Controls Technician
Counselor, Career

Chief Officer for Student Success and Strategic Innovation

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

69888.96
77256.00
76224.00
50000.00
73626.96
57375.00
38568.00
112485.00
53571.96
69957.00
75201.00
65853.96
88589.04
52500.96
38268.96
84803.04
106508.04
84984.00
41465.04
35067.96
70206.00
44998.92
59205.00
46347.96
58920.00
154503.00



Employee Name

Diggs, Brian E
Dillard, Rose B
Dixon Jr, Eric L
Dixson, Mandy W
Dodson, Melissa B
Dollar, Carl W

Doss, Devin R

Doub, Casey M
Doub, Matthew A "Allen"
Dowdy, Willow L
Draughn, Justin E
Dunbar, Cassandre P
Dunn, Michelle J
Dyson, Jodi M
Edmond, Anthony L
Edwards, Alexa D

Ellender, David M "Michael"

Elliott, Rachel L
Elliott, Sally F
Emery, Susan C
Engstrom, Parks B
Epps, Ricky L
Essick, Phillip F

Evans, Douglas M "Doug'

Everett, Ann M

Hire Date

9/1/2022
1/4/1984
7/1/2017
1/1/2014
1/1/2013
8/1/2012
1/9/2023
1/1/2015
1/1/2011
6/12/2023
1/1/2007
8/12/2024
1/1/2024
11/1/1997
8/12/2013
10/1/2017
8/1/1999
1/10/2022
10/1/2012
12/1/2012
11/15/2022
4/1/2022
7/1/1996
8/1/2023
6/1/2016

Long Title

Qualified Assistant, BLET

Div Admin Assoc, Business & Administrative Services
Instructor, Automotive Systems Technology

Instructor, Criminal Justice/Latent Evidence

Staff Assistant, Offsite Centers

Instructor, Computer-Integrated Manufacturing Technology
Program Coordinator, Accounting and Finance

Instructor, Collision Repair & Refinishing Tech

Program Coordinator, Heavy Equipment & Transportation Tech
Cook, Food Services

Program Coordinator, Carpentry

Instructor, Life Sciences

Instructor, Practical Nursing

Senior Systems Analyst, ERP Administrator

Program Coordinator, Criminal Justice/Forensic Science
Associate Vice President, Planning and Strategic Innovation
Maintenance Mechanic - HVAC Mechanical Technician
Instructor, Mathematics

Director, Stokes County Operations

Associate Dean, Human Resource Development

Instructor, Early Childhood Associate

Utility Custodian

Coordinator, Asset and Print Management

Vice President & Executive Director, Forsyth Tech Foundation

Manager, Professional Development

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

68673.00
52221.00
70770.00
53298.00
43055.04
60668.04
57846.00
70763.04
76896.00
36425.04
76227.96
56720.00
93615.00
75417.00
75696.00
102849.00
52628.04
51509.04
74091.96
69834.96
51506.04
36741.96
71715.00
144200.04
69629.04



Employee Name

Farley, Mary T

Farrar, Donna K
Feathers-Magee, Marti K
Felts, Dana L

Fenner, Carla M

Fennich, Naceur
Fenstermaker Jr, Jackson D
Fernandez, Hillary L
Ferrell, Victoria N

Fields, Jeremiah L
Fletcher, Caryn-Chanelle R
Flinchum, Adonna M
Forrester, Bonnie A
Foster, William R "Rick"
Fowler, Logan G

Fowler, Nicole S

Fox, George F

Fragapane, Kristina L "Kristi"
Freeman, Michele A
Friend, Tikita T

Gagliano, Jason M
Gallimore, Ellen M
Gaskins, Chad V

Gay, Jennifer R

Gerlich, Alan H

Hire Date

5/1/2024
5/1/2013
12/1/2002
7/1/2020
6/1/2019
4/3/2023
4/1/2011
10/3/2023
3/6/2023
11/27/2023
9/1/2023
11/1/2019
3/1/2023
6/1/2018
10/14/2022
1/1/2020
8/15/2011
2/1/2020
1/1/2011
8/7/2023
2/1/2016
12/1/2022
6/11/2024
6/1/2012
3/13/2023

Long Title

Administrative Assistant, Aviation Technologies
Administrative Associate, Holistic Success Services
Program Coordinator, Interventional Cardiac & Vascular Technology
Administrative Officer, Campus Police

Student Care Representative

Student Success Data Analyst

Manager, Purchasing

Program Coordinator, Medical Sonography

Program Coordinator, IT Systems & Cybersecurity
Advisor, High School

Teacher, Early Childhood Lab

Program Coordinator, Digital Effects & Animation
Administrative Associate, Business Information Technologies
Coordinator, Career & Technical Education Advising
ITS Support Technician 1l

Senior Specialist, Human Resources

Instructor, Physics

Technician, Accounting-Payroll

Technician, Central Data Management

Instructor, IT - Programming & Software Development
Coordinator, Laboratory

Coordinator, College and Career Readiness

Team Lead, ITS Support

Senior Analyst, Budget

Instructor, Life Sciences

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

42455.04
46167.00
98906.04
62475.96
41493.96
53564.04
56807.04
77256.00
82607.04
50166.96
43899.96
72831.96
39639.00
63213.96
40173.96
49451.04
62387.04
46077.00
42341.04
67245.96
96246.96
65347.92
46248.96
55626.00
56703.96



Employee Name

Gibson, Lorna M

Gibson, Starlet K

Gillard, Lesly R

Gimble, Claire L

Gingles, Linda A

Glenn, Pamela D

Glontz, Michael S

Goins, Mark S

Goldston, Safiya L
Goodman, Patricia L "Patty"
Gordon-Thomas, Tiffany N
Gourley, Shelby L
Gravely, James R

Gray, Danielle N

Gray, Keith A

Gray, Kirsten J

Greer, Brendan M

Greer, lvee U

Grimes, Philip S

Guiciardi, Joseph Z "Zach"
Guiles, Elizabeth S
Guzman Cisneros, Diana
Hailey, Blanche S
Haithcock, Scott E

Hajec, Jaclyn

Hall, Ryan

Hire Date

2/15/2021
5/1/2016
5/17/2022
7/1/2018
7/6/2021
8/15/1994
5/1/2004
9/1/2021
11/1/2021
8/1/2024
4/8/2024
3/1/2019
10/16/2019
6/27/2022
5/1/2018
8/12/2024
3/1/2023
12/5/2022
7/1/2020
8/12/2024
8/2/2021
9/8/2021
8/10/2020
12/1/2022
8/15/2023
8/7/2023

Long Title

Lead Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing
Specialist, Budget

Clinical Education Coordinator, Dental Assisting
Coordinator, ESL & International Center
Instructor, Practical Nursing

Coordinator, Adult Basic Education
Coordinator, Occupational Programs
Maintenance Mechanic - Electrical Technician
Lead Instructor, Practical Nursing

Instructor, ABE/HSE and Retention Support
Instructor, Nursing

Technician, Purchasing

Assistant Chief of Police

Manager, Human Resources

Supervisor, General Maintenance

Instructor, Music

Specialist, Asset and Procurement

Program Assistant, Early Childhoold Lab
Instructor, Diesel & Heavy Equipment
Instructor, Mathematics

Coordinator, Stokes County

Care Navigator

Instructor, History

Clinical Coordinator, Emergency Medical Science
Instructor, Radiation Therapy Technology

Instructor, Psychology

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

98304.00
53609.04
77252.04
66063.00
98217.00
78241.92
69956.04
47500.00
91085.04
59607.00
84466.08
42276.96
87191.04
66951.96
56252.04
57150.00
44088.00
40947.12
72626.04
50544.00
58593.12
56055.00
51642.96
70863.96
58718.04
51507.96



Employee Name

Hall, Shannon F

Hanes, Chase T

Harman, Jonathan D "Jon"
Harmon, Sara D

Harmon, Timothy R
Harrison, Renee H

Hart, Mason D

Harvey, Crystal G
Hatcher, Kimberly R
Hatfield, Trinity M "Matt"
Hawk, Margaret E "Lisa"
Hawkins, Dianna L
Hawkins, Rachel A
Hawkins, Shannon M
Hayes, Carol A

Hayes, Misty D

Haynes, Alexander R
Hazelwood-Easter, Bridgette L
Hearne, Elizabeth A "Liz"
Hellard, Emily K

Helton, Patrick S
Henninger, Melissa K
Herald, Robert E "Rob"
Hernandez, Jenny N

Hester, Devin M

Hire Date

8/15/2022
10/1/2022
1/1/2019
8/10/2020
8/16/2010
7/1/2011
1/10/2022
2/1/2015
1/1/2011
1/1/2016
11/1/2018
8/15/2022
11/8/2021
7/8/2024
1/1/2011
11/15/2022
8/19/2019
7/5/2023
4/1/2011
11/15/2017
7/1/2019
4/8/2024
1/6/2020
6/1/2022
4/1/2022

Long Title

Advisor, Health Sciences & Public Safety

Librarian, Acquisition

Director, Student Care

Instructor, Physical Education

Utility Custodian

Vice President, Health Sciences

Instructor, Chemistry

Department Chair, Teacher Education

Advisor, Health Sciences & Public Safety

Clerk, Faculty/Staff Service Center

Director, Corporate Training and Business Development
Program Coordinator, Project Management Technology
Program Coordinator, Pharmacy Technology
Coordinator, Nursing Curriculum and Student Retention
Program Coordinator, Global Scholar of Distinction
Staff Assistant, Health Sciences

Instructor, Electronics Engineering Technology
Instructor, Radiography

Assistant Registrar

Executive Director, Financial Services

Program Coordinator, Welding Technology

Director, Annual Fund & Stewardship

Program Coordinator, Supply Chain Management
Emergency Manager

Instructor, Emergency Medical Science

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

54507.00
53564.04
66543.96
52697.04
40590.00
135960.96
59745.00
84550.00
59727.96
36537.00
68253.12
58917.96
69536.28
95000.04
58395.00
40710.00
68677.08
68679.00
56706.96
90000.00
74171.04
74166.00
59025.00
66951.96
69836.04



Employee Name

Hicks, Brian A

Hicks, Dora G "Ann"
Hill, Catherine L

Hill, Kamalah E

Hilliard, Valerie M
Holbrook, Vincent A
Holleman, Terry L
Holmes, Lori O

Hoover, Will D

Hopper, Kathleen K "Kate"
Horge, Olivia A

Horrell, Cayce L
Howell, Rebecca A "Becky"
Howell, Tonya B
Huggins, Janice F

Hull, Brooke L

Hunter, Lucas Q
Hutchens, Brian V
Hutchens, Christopher )
Hyland, Karen E "Beth"
Idrissou, Halid

Jackson, Johnnie J
Jackson, Julian S
Jarrett, Eileen L

Jarvis, Michelle D

Hire Date

8/1/2005
1/1/2006
10/16/2023
5/1/2024
1/4/2023
10/9/2023
2/1/2023
5/1/2022
11/1/2018
11/16/2020
8/1/2022
6/1/2024
1/1/2006
7/1/2005
2/16/1998
2/8/2016
8/15/2024
1/1/2009
1/1/2020
6/1/2008
1/1/2022
8/8/2022
7/1/2022
10/1/2015
9/3/2024

Long Title

Director, Auxiliary Services

Technician, Accounting/Payables

Staff Assistant, Emergency Medical Services
Director, Continuing Education - BIT

Lead Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing
Instructor, Communication

Program Coordinator, Database & Reporting Analytics
Coordinator, Student Care

Clerk, Shipping & Receiving, Central Receiving
Specialist, Accounting

Technician, Admissions and Records

Specialist, Human Resources

Department Chair, Social & Behavioral Sciences
Clinical Education Coordinator, Medical Sonography
Specialist, Student Care

Instructor, Mathematics

Basketball Coach

Director, Faculty Development and Quality Assurance
Technician, Network/VOIP

Director, Central Data Management

Instructor, Mathematics

Telecommunications Operator

Coach, MMSI Student Success

Technician, Admissions and Records

Instructor, English

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

73137.96
47850.00
41474.04
62835.96
93662.04
59094.00
59988.96
52869.96
36557.76
43935.12
38268.96
43266.00
85962.96
80333.04
51872.04
58719.00
54000.00
64875.96
43937.04
67722.96
56655.00
42895.89
54780.00
40442.04
59000.00



Employee Name

Jeffries, Christopher N
Jenicek, Jasmine P
Jenkins, Lori M

Jesrani, Jawahar M "Jay"
Johnson, Cynthia P "Cyndi"
Johnson, Robert L

Jolly, Candace L

Jones, Aloysius "Al"
Jones, Eric W

Jones, Randy E

Jones, Sheminski N
Jones, Stephanie D
Jordan, Laquinta A
Joyner, Keyonna O
Joyner, LaSandra S "Peaches"
Judge, Cynthia F
Jurkowich, Jason B

Just, Renee A
Kalyanaraman, Geetha
Keith, Sylvia K

Kidd, Holly C

Kiger, Charles E "Chuck"
Kimbrell, Vera L

King, Reginald E "Reggie"
Kirby, Matthew B
Knight, Stacy B "Bryan"

Hire Date

8/16/2021
8/26/2024
7/1/2020
2/1/2017
8/13/2018
1/1/2013
1/4/2023
6/13/2023
8/1/2010
6/1/2022
4/8/2024
11/1/2013
8/12/2024
2/1/2020
12/1/2021
1/1/2017
8/16/2010
8/1/2024
8/10/2020
3/1/2019
9/1/2017
2/1/2024
3/6/2023
8/7/2023
6/20/2022
4/1/2023

Long Title

Instructor, Economics

Telecommunications Operator

Lab Technician, Science Labs

Program Coordinator, Nuclear Medicine

Department Chair, Advanced Manufacturing Technologies
ITS Desktop Support Specialist

Counselor

Pathway Equity Navigator

Department Chair, Construction Technologies

Program Coordinator, Electrical Systems Technology
Director, TriO Upward Bound

Technician, Accounting-Payroll

Travel Nurse

Assistant Director, TRiO Support Services

Technician, Food Services

Staff Assistant, Student Success Center

Technician, Equipment

Department Chair, Accounting & Business Administration
Instructor, Mathematics

Specialist, Procurement Card Program

Liaison, Early College Stokes County

Program Coordinator, Emergency Medical Services
Program Coordinator, Magnetic Resonance Imaging
Program Coordinator, Motorcycle Mechanics Technology
Programmer, Web Technology |

Program Coordinator, Fire/Rescue

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

57546.00
41324.58
38657.04
92706.96
83440.44
46467.00
57849.00
61062.96
77496.00
76521.96
65926.08
53313.96
79464.00
58932.00
35661.96
40190.04
41006.04
87000.00
57888.00
42866.04
62142.96
72906.00
88584.00
63863.04
49482.96
53823.96



Employee Name

Koski, Catherine "Cat"
Lamper, Diane M
Lancaster, Jason R
Lance, Martin E "Eric"
Landis, Robert M
Landres, Kathryn R "Katy"
Larson, Martha E
Lawson, Della H

Lea, Kizzy N

Lee, CynthiaJ

Lee, Maiv

Lee, Paige C

Lelle, Erica

Lemons, Cade L
Lenderman, Victoria L
Lewis, Diana M

Liang, Ping

Lindsay, Shannon B
Lingard, Carolyn Y
Linville, Lori M (Adams)
Loggains, Justin E

Long, Adina E

Long, Tonia N

Lowder, Christopher A "Chris"

Lowder, Lisa M

Hire Date

6/1/2024
3/14/2022
8/10/2015
8/12/2024
8/1/2012
10/18/2021
6/20/2022
7/1/2014
8/1/2020
7/1/2019
6/1/2018
3/1/2004
12/1/2014
9/12/2022
12/1/2010
4/1/2018
10/1/2010
8/1/2023
11/20/2023
3/1/2015
11/1/2021
9/8/2020
7/1/2014
8/28/2023
8/17/2009

Long Title

Staff Assistant, Business & Information Technologies
Clinical Compliance Officer

Instructor, Fine Arts, Visual Arts

Instructor, Psychology

Instructor, Automotive Systems Technology
Instructor, English

Director, Small Business Center

Specialist, Communication and Support, President's Office
Chief Operations Officer

Lead Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing
Technician, Purchasing

VA Certifying Official

Administrative Assistant, Public Safety
Telecommunications Operator

Loan Specialist, Student Financial Services

Clinical Education Coordinator, Radiography
Professor, Humanities

Clinical Education Coordinator, Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI)
Instructor, Nursing Assistant | and Il Programs

Staff Assistant, Faculty/Staff Service Center
Instructor, Automotive Systems Technology
Director, Student Financial Services

Advisor, Career and Technical Education
Accreditation Manager

Program Coordinator, Healthcare Management Technology

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

41721.00
59999.04
55149.00
53500.00
72657.00
51503.04
73194.96
56246.04
175481.04
100364.04
40857.00
54764.04
43575.96
41224.56
68028.96
82409.04
59205.00
77256.00
87555.96
37953.96
52536.00
78027.00
52980.00
64884.00
80025.00



Employee Name

Loyd, Brandon M

Loynes, Angela D

Lucero, Asahel "Ash"
Luppino, Amy E

Lyerly, Aliya S

Lynch, Theresa L

Lyon, Zachary "Zach"
Mabe, Jerri-Kaye A

Mabe, Michael W "Wayne"
Macleod, Kathleen J
Maddox, Gilbert W "Wain"
Maddox, Joanna M
Madrid, Elisandro "Eli"
Maldonado-Rivera, Gloria E
Mante, Jireh N

Mapp, Karen H

Marceau Wooten, Molly C
Marquette, Carol A
Martin, Amanda D

Martin, Angela E

Martin, Nnenna C

Martin, Tiffany D
Martinez, Janna N "Lia"
Mastin, Ethan T

Matthews, Taylor E

Hire Date

9/13/2021
10/1/2022
2/20/2023
10/14/2024
8/1/2024
12/1/2013
8/8/2022
1/12/2024
8/14/2017
10/1/2011
8/1/2019
8/7/2023
6/1/2023
11/1/2011
8/1/2024
12/1/2022
3/1/2015
8/1/2016
4/10/2023
3/1/2024
8/8/2022
1/1/2017
5/8/2023
3/15/2024
8/15/2023

Long Title

Programmer, Web Technology Il

Advisor, Health Sciences & Public Safety
Coordinator, Digital Marketing

Accountant, Foundation/Grants Accounting

Student Care Representative

Senior Accountant, Foundation/Grants Accounting

Instructor, Psychology
Instructor, Life Sciences
Instructional Coordinator, Life Sciences

Specialist, Foundation/Grants Accounting

Program Coordinator, Mechatronics Engineering Technology

Instructor, Psychology

Police Officer, Campus Police

Advisor, Transfer

Groundskeeper

Student Care Representative

Department Chair, English

Associate Professor, Associate Degree Nursing
Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing

Police Officer, Campus Police

Instructor, Systems/Cyber Security
Coordinator, Program Pathway Development
Specialist, Internal Audit

Student Care Representative

Instructor, English

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

56000.04
52493.04
51957.96
50000.00
36809.00
65594.04
51507.96
59439.00
67837.92
47385.96
77261.04
51507.96
52493.04
62129.04
38579.00
35766.00
79688.04
96824.04
94248.96
61044.00
55623.00
55715.04
45839.04
37068.96
58001.04



Employee Name

Mayhew, Brantley L
Maynard, Randall L "Randy"
McCandless, Julie )
McCann, Brian L

McCann, Kevin A

McCart, Samantha P "Sam"
McDaniel, Dylan S
McDaniel, Kaitlynn C "Kate"
McFatridge, Angela
McGarry, Wesley P "Wes"
McKinnon, Tony A

McLeod, Brittany J
McMackin, Carolyn D
McMahon, Erica N
McMasters, Kim L
McMillon, Dorothy Y "Dot"
Means, Stephanie C
Mera-Rodriguez, Yoraima M "Yuri"
Meraz, Megan E

Merritt, Daniel P

Mick, Andrea D

Miller, Nancy P

Mitchell, Beth A

Mitchell, James T

M'maitsi, Phillippaa
Moffitt, Terry L "Lee"

Hire Date

1/1/2017
8/12/2024
1/4/2023
12/1/2008
1/1/2015
5/1/2024
1/1/2020
1/4/2023
9/1/2023
1/4/2023
7/1/2013
5/1/2023
1/1/2018
9/1/2017
8/16/2010
8/12/2024
1/16/2024
9/1/2023
2/1/2019
3/1/2015
8/15/2023
1/2/2002
1/4/2023
11/1/2020
2/1/2024
6/1/2020

Long Title

Supervisor, Assistant Grounds Maintenance
Instructor, Audio & Video Production

Administrative Assistant, Engineering & Transportation
Executive Director, Enterprise Systems & Applications
Executive Director, Services and Support

Instructor, Welding Technology

Manager, Project and Portfolio

Instructor, Welding Technology

Instructor, Practical Nursing

Advisor, High School

Dean, Student & Employee Advocacy

Counselor, Accessibility Resources

Chief of Police

Director, Accessibility Resources

Professor, Human Biology

Instructor, Health Information Technology

Specialist, Title IX/Accessibility

Coordinator, College LIFT

Student Services Coordinator, TRiO Support Services
Instructor, Automotive Systems Technology

Executive Administrative Associate to the President

Assistant Professor, Networking Technologies & Microsoft IT Academy

Director, Career Services
Director, Continuing Education - E&T
Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing

Maintenance Mechanic - General

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

46649.04
50000.00
41781.00
84537.96
84570.96
68679.00
55451.04
68673.00
90645.96
57849.00
92706.96
54636.00
123201.96
71784.00
63254.04
56448.00
45591.00
55623.00
50321.04
71072.16
53472.00
67467.96
72030.00
68823.00
84466.08
43680.96



Employee Name

Moore, Daniel L

Moore, Jessica Y
Moore, Kidada T
Moore, Michael L
Morgan, Kendra A
Moss, Frederick L "Lane"
Moss, Tracy N

Mulski, Paul F
Murdock, Alan K
Murdock, James L
Myers, Daniel L

Nagy, Leslie B "Brooke"
Nance, Jamie D "Danny"
Nance, Placedia
Newman, Kari D
Nieves, Alexis

Norman, Brittany R
Norman, Jason G
Norton, Holly M

Oliver Il, Lucious B
Ortiz-Ortiz, Ana D
Osborne, Kevin S
Osborne, Ryanne
Owens, Sharilyn K
Pabst, Kevin A

Pacheco Del Rio, Zuania

Hire Date

8/8/2022
10/1/2024
9/3/2024
2/3/2004
1/1/2012
4/4/2022
8/1/2015
2/1/2015
8/1/2011
5/8/2023
3/1/2008
1/23/2023
1/1/2008
2/1/2022
3/1/2024
9/1/2023
5/1/2023
4/15/2013
1/10/2022
3/1/2013
8/15/2024
4/1/2017
8/7/2023
12/1/2011
8/7/2023
8/1/2023

Long Title

Instructor, Radiography

Coordinator, Gear Up

Specialist, Student Life and Engagement

Lieutenant, Campus Police

Staff Assistant, Facilities

Technician, Construction & Facilities

Specialist, Professional Development

Director, Security and Network Services

Chief Economic Mobility & Workforce Outcomes Officer
Instructor, Diesel & Heavy Equipment

Supervisor, Electrical Maintenance

Program Coordinator, Computer Integrated Machining
Instructor, Automotive Systems Technology

Dean, Library

Telecommunications Operator

Telecommunications Operator

Instructor, Nursing

Instructor, Machining Caterpillar

Technician, Accounting/Cashier

Director, Academic Success & Retention

Director, College LIFT

Vice President, Economic Mobility & Workforce Outcomes

Advisor, High School
Dean, Transformative Learning
Instructor, Communication

Program Coordinator, Associate Degree Engineering

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

81888.96
53000.00
42500.00
68322.00
42282.00
43805.04
44549.04
68502.00
152448.00
72764.04
59999.04
60686.04
74442.00
82401.96
40836.69
41315.04
85164.96
69876.96
45500.00
71459.04
80340.00
119928.00
51506.04
96414.00
58038.00
72102.96



Employee Name

Padgett, Dana N
Padgett, Donna T

Paff, Ashtyn H

Page, LaKrista L

Pando, Julio A

Pardino, Andres
Partlow, Levonya D
Patterson, Charles W "Wes"
Peace, Judie Y "Jude"
Peace, Tammy J

Peele, Jeffrey S "Jeff"
Peng, Huiming "Paul"
Penn, Tyareah R
Pennell, Stephen G
Pennington, Marshall W
Pepper, Asia

Perez, Rafael
Perez-Davis, Jazmine
Perkins, Ayla R

Perrell, Matthew D
Perry, Nell V

Pettie, Mark W

Pike, Jennifer R

Pilson, Melanie C
Ponczek, Kimberly | "Kim"

Powell, Elizabeth S "Trish"

Hire Date

10/3/2023
3/1/2018
8/15/2023
7/8/2024
2/1/2020
2/1/2024
4/1/2022
3/1/2023
8/1/2012
12/1/2021
4/18/2022
1/1/2018
9/13/2023
4/1/1999
5/1/2024
6/1/2023
3/15/1999
6/1/2023
8/1/2024
10/3/2023
9/9/1996
9/1/2022
5/1/2017
6/1/2024
4/10/2023
2/1/2007

Long Title

Technician, Financial Aid

Team Lead, Curriculum, Central Data Management
Instructor, Respiratory Therapy

Administrative Assistant, Health Sciences

Advisor, Transfer

ITS Support Technician Il

Care Navigator

Program Coordinator, Web Technologies
Technician, Financial Aid

Staff Assistant, Student Financial Services
Technician, Digital Print Production

Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Student Care Representative

Supervisor, HVAC Electrical and Electronic
Instructor, Aviation Technologies

Adult Learner Success Coach

Family Engagement Ambassador

Student Care Representative

Student Care Representative

Program Coordinator, Radiation Therapy Technology
Coordinator, Small Business Center

Police Officer, Campus Police

Clinical Education Coordinator, Medical Assisting
Career Coach, NCWorks

Divisional Administrative Associate, Student Academic Success

Professor, English

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

44148.00
46074.00
68679.00
43449.96
51174.96
39168.96
57981.96
67487.04
46070.04
38283.96
38789.04
58385.04
38652.96
61224.00
80346.00
54636.00
86487.00
36425.04
37242.00
97856.04
70811.04
57849.00
79317.00
59745.96
44994.96
61647.00



Employee Name

Price, Grace S

Priddy, Jeremy B "Blaine"
Prim, Julianna H

Purgason, Devin C

Purvis, Gregory W

Queen, Michael D "Mike"
Ramey, Holly R

Ramirez, Manuel U "Mannie"
Read, Russel H
Reddick, Shanta C
Redfield, Kristin L
Redmond, JaMaul M
Reece, John R

Reeves, Rhonda G
Regalado, Jose D "Daniel"
Regier, Myles C

Reilly, Karyn J

Renner, Laurie L

Reyes, Eduardo J "Eddy"
Ricardo, Nelson M
Richardson, Maryanna B
Richardson, Nigel J
Richmond, Kenyetta A
Rich-Williams, Miranda L
Ricks, Herbert M

Riddle, Abigail L

Hire Date

11/1/2023
3/18/2019
8/14/2023
8/1/2020
2/13/2020
1/1/2016
7/1/2022
5/17/2022
1/1/2005
10/1/2020
8/17/1998
8/1/2011
9/1/2013
8/1/2007
8/12/2024
11/1/2020
1/1/2019
7/1/2013
7/1/2024
8/12/2024
8/14/2000
3/1/2023
6/1/2017
3/6/2023
2/1/2020
9/1/2022

Salary (FT)

Long Title or Hourly

Rate (PT)

Technician, Library 41442.96
Administrator, Network, VOIP 74952.96
Instructor, Life Sciences 73197.96
Executive Director, Marketing & Student Care 90651.00
Program Coordinator, Aviation 85968.00
Maintenance Mechanic - HVAC Mechanical Technician 47849.04
Department Chair, Life Sciences 83433.96
Instructor, Life Sciences 56703.96
Executive Director, National Center for the Biotechnology Workforce 112204.08
Director, Cares - Student Outreach and Support Services 66960.96
Instructional Coordinator, English 81853.08
Instructor, Architectural Technology 76523.04
Specialist, Instructional Systems & Audio Visual 43599.00
Compliance & Data Integrity Officer 58500.00
Instructor, Mathematics 57000.00
Associate Dean, Engineering and Transportation 86531.04
Associate Professor, Interior Design 51888.96
Technician, Central Data Management 40170.96
Adult Learner & College Transfer Success Coach/Instructor 66768.00
Instructor, Digital Effects & Animation 50000.00
Instructional Coordinator, Communication 74814.00
Coordinator, Campus Outreach and Activities 58385.04
Executive Director, Holistic Success Services 79844.04
Program Coordinator, CPR Instructors 72846.00
Coordinator, Health Sciences & Public Safety Advising 63216.96
Staff Assistant, Public Safety 38268.96



Employee Name

Rivas, Vilma E

Rix, Barbara A

Roberts, Bailey L
Rogers, Jessica R
Rogers, Lynn J "Renee"
Rogers, Shone R
Roman, Cassandra W
Roscoe, Traci L

Rose, Crystal D

Rose, Danielle N
Rosenberger, James )
Ruchala, Sharon L
Rudolph, Alice A
Russell, Valma C
Saddler, Ann W
Salmons, Jason E
Santolla, Jacob T "Jake"
Sassin, Kelly E

Sattler, Laura A “Amanda”
Sawyer, Masonne M
Sawyer-Brady, Michael
Saylor, Annette L
Schill, Matthew J
Schroeder, Rachel M

Scism, Tanner W

Hire Date

7/18/2022
6/1/2023
8/1/2020
10/9/2023
1/1/2009
10/3/2023
8/13/2007
4/1/2005
8/7/2023
1/1/2016
3/1/2018
6/1/2022
8/21/2001
2/1/2018
9/1/2023
5/13/2024
8/16/2021
1/1/2015
8/1/2017
5/1/2007
9/9/2024
8/16/2004
1/8/2024
3/12/2018
4/1/2021

Long Title

Corporal, Campus Police

Clinical Education Coordinator, Cardiovascular Sonography
Groundskeeper

Executive Director, TRiO Programs

Dean, Learning Pathways

Clinical Education Coordinator, Pharmacy Technology
Program Coordinator, Paralegal Technology
Professor, Lead 2, Dental Hygiene

Instructor, Philosophy

Director, Experiential Learning

Analyst, Human Resources

Specialist, Internal Audit

Professor, Life Sciences

Program Coordinator, LPN-RN

Groundskeeper

Instructor, Mechatronics

Team Lead, ITS Support

Instructional Coordinator, Physical Sciences
Director, Public Safety Technologies

Vice President, Holistic Success Services
Instructor, Aviation Technologies

Clinical Education Coordinator, Dental Hygiene
Business Analyst

Chief Human Experience Officer

Corporal, Campus Police

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

59786.04
78201.96
40010.04
76226.16
96930.00
54597.96
87809.04
80349.96
53568.00
70047.96
74859.00
44924.04
66522.00
107129.04
37880.04
68679.00
42860.04
67776.24
73139.04
121596.00
75000.00
81390.00
67986.00
147293.04
59796.96



Employee Name

Scott, Kyle T
Scott, Rachel A

Scruggs, Tacoma L "LeAnn"

Sealey, Sharon N
Seamster, Kirsten R
Seegars, Allegra L
Seliquini, Michael J
Sheils, Christopher C
Sherman, John L
Shoaf, Mack T "Todd"
Shoenfelt, Mark A
Shortt, Pamela A
Shuler, Ramelle L
Sibley, Anna E
Simmons, Angela D
Simmons, Monica M
Singleton, Sara J
Sinha, Rashmi
Skinner, Rahim N
Skipwith, Doris A
Slessman, Britany A
Sluder Jr, Paul A "PJ"
Smith, Chelsea M
Smith, Cindy B
Smith, Kayla N
Smith, Lee C

Hire Date

8/1/2016
3/6/2023
10/1/2012
10/1/2017
10/1/2010
2/1/2022
7/6/2020
1/1/2020
8/17/2009
1/1/2009
9/26/2022
1/1/2015
9/11/2023
2/1/2023
4/18/2022
4/1/2013
4/18/2022
11/1/2020
4/15/2024
5/1/2021
8/15/2022
2/1/2015
8/10/2015
3/1/2004
7/11/2022
9/1/2012

Long Title

Data Analyst

Counselor

Clinical Education Coordinator, Interventional Cardiac & Vascular Technology
Maintenance Mechanic, HVAC Controls Technician
Director, Cares - Wellness and Belonging

Instructional Coordinator, Physical Education & Wellness
Technician, Network/VOIP

Instructor, Mathematics

Department Chair, Health Services

Program Coordinator, Architectural Technology
Instructor, Aviation Technologies

Dean, Business & Information Technologies

Senior Specialist, Human Resources

Advisor, Career and Technical Education

Utility Custodian

Department Chair, Medical Office and Legal Professions
Executive Director, Government Relations & Board Governance
Director, Research & Strategic Effectiveness

Instructor, Human Services Technology

Utility Custodian

Administrative Assistant, College & Career Readiness
Director, ITS Support Services

Instructional Coordinator, Mathematics

Course Curriculum Coordinator, Computed Tomography
LMS Analyst

Program Coordinator, Graphic Arts & Imaging Technology

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

61068.96
51422.04
89990.04
46052.04
75000.96
60453.96
43935.00
56652.00
89738.04
69310.92
78202.08
104642.04
49446.00
44994.96
36741.96
81975.96
100169.04
77583.96
56610.00
39317.04
38268.96
66957.00
63861.96
77256.96
47009.04
73125.00



Employee Name

Smith, Melvin C
Smith, Michael A "Mike"
Smith, Robert H
Snider, Sabrina R
Solis, Gustavo A "Gus"
Southall, Tiffany A
Sparks, Billy W
Spriggs, Janet N
Stainbrook, EricJ
Stanley, Lisa L
Stanley, Shannon T
Stanley-Smith, Lisa A
Steadwell, Marlene
Stevenson, Brian C
Steward, lvy M
Stovall-Lee, Pamela H
Strayhorn, Daveta A
Strickland, Sherry B
Stroud Jr, Jerry W
Summey, Brandi M

Sunday, Tyler S

Swarthout, Glondadelisha "Lisa"

Tarver, Aloysia S "Susan"
Tate, Johnetta D

Taylor Wells, Gisele K

Hire Date

10/11/2021
9/1/2015
2/1/2016
8/1/2012
12/1/2011
4/10/2023
10/9/2023
1/1/2019
8/16/1999
7/1/2015
1/1/2004
9/1/2005
10/3/2023
12/13/2023
6/10/2024
1/1/2000
3/5/2018
10/1/2005
10/1/2011
3/13/2023
6/29/2023
1/1/2009
10/1/2022
9/1/2010
1/1/2009

Long Title

Instructional Coordinator, Sociology and Political Science
Instructor, Networking Technologies

Program Coordinator, Audio & Video Production Technology
Professor, Davis iTEC Center

Professor, Human Biology

Technician, Accounting/Cashier

Program Coordinator, High School Fire and EMT
President and Chief Executive Officer, Forsyth Tech

Asst Dept Chair, English and Writing Center Coordinator
Technician, Admissions and Records

Associate Dean, College & Career Readiness

Professor, English Literature

Examiner, Testing Services

Director, Accounts Receivable

Examiner, Testing Services

Professor, IT - Technical Support

Program Coordinator, Health Information Technologies
Clinical Education Coordinator, Radiation Therapy Technology
Program Coordinator, Collision Repair & Refinishing
Counselor, Career

Clery Compliance Officer

Professor, Horticulture Technology

Advisor, Health Sciences & Public Safety

Program Coordinator, Associate Degree Nursing

Department Chair, Design Technologies

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

61031.04
66443.04
63878.04
67473.00
62387.04
45000.00
79221.96
309000.00
84129.00
44999.04
81411.96
63279.96
41382.00
70046.04
43155.00
68688.00
77259.00
96920.04
76221.00
53564.04
61755.00
80025.00
50886.00
109695.96
83676.00



Employee Name

Taylor, Joanne M

Taylor, Robert L "Bob"
Taylor, Vanessa M

Terry, Jenny L

Thomas, Latoya S "Toya"
Thomas, Shannon W
Thompson, Farrah L
Todd, Carol

Todd, Lesley A

Todd, Martha H

Tufano, Diane

Tufano, Trevor D

Varn, LaQuesha S
Vaughan, Laura E

Velez, Cherise E
Waddell, Edwin B "Eddie"
Walker, Jonathan L
Walsh, Konrad B

Ward, Sherrill D
Wardlaw, Selena )
Washington Jr, Edward G
Washington, Pamela L "Pam"
Waters-Bailey, Stacy L
Watkins Jr, Richard
Watkins, Jaleesa M

Hire Date

3/16/2020
4/1/2019
4/3/2023
8/1/2018

8/10/2020
6/1/2022
1/1/2024
1/13/2023
8/1/2022

6/29/1992
7/1/2013

10/18/2021

4/10/2023

10/1/2018
1/1/2019
10/5/1998
1/1/2007
5/1/2021
7/1/2019
8/1/2019
1/1/2014
2/1/2020
1/1/2018
4/1/2019
1/4/2023

Long Title

Director, Payroll

Maintenance Mechanic - General

Manager, Accounts Payable

Lead Graphic Designer and Brand Strategist
Instructor, Sociology

Program Coordinator, Medical Assisting
Instructor, Associate Degree Nursing
Student Care Representative

Specialist, Digital Learning Support

Director, Assistant, Student Financial Services
Support Specialist, Off Campus Centers
Specialist, Learning Technology Innovation
Instructor, Entrepreneurship

Director, Foundation and Grants Accounting
Counselor, Academic, Veterans Services
Advisor, High School

Instructional Coordinator, History

Dean, Public Safety

Customer Service Assistant, Faculty/Staff Service Center

Coordinator, Recruitment and Dual Enroliment

Assistant Department Chair, Mathematics
Advisor, Transfer

Vice President, Transfer Excellence & Success
Coordinator, Counseling

Instructor, English

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

78105.00
43737.96
57314.04
52550.04
51501.96
83946.96
84465.96
36960.96
39537.00
78635.04
43500.00
38789.04
52500.96
71666.04
61932.00
64422.00
68493.00
97893.96
36553.68
63216.96
81986.04
57606.00
127236.96
64901.04
51506.04



Employee Name

Watkins, Staci R
Watts, Victor L
Waugh, Katie W
Weaver, ChristopherJ
Webb, Alisha M
Webb, Timothy D
Webster, Angelica M
Weisz, Jennifer L
Werner, Lauren A
Wheelock, Jason L
Whicker, James W
Whitaker, Ateonya Z
Whitaker, Tracy M
Whitman, Lisa V
Whittington, Joan M
Wilcox, Edee W
Wilds, Treasure E
Wiles, Kimberly A
Willard, Robert E
Williams, Daniel D
Williams, Holly R
Williams, Tamara S
Williams, Terrica J
Williams, Tina M "Michelle"
Williams, Willie D "Will"
Williford, Kirsten J

Hire Date

2/1/2019
9/1/2023
1/1/2017
1/1/2013
3/6/2023
1/1/2014
2/1/2023
1/1/2020
9/8/2021
2/15/2022
7/1/2008
11/1/2024
9/1/2016
8/8/2016
3/6/2023
8/7/2023
10/14/2024
5/1/2005
1/22/2024
11/1/2012
1/4/2023
8/1/2023
9/16/2024
8/16/1999
8/1/2024
1/1/2012

Salary (FT)

Long Title or Hourly

Rate (PT)

Instructor, Early Childhood Edu - Stokes Grant 51890.04
Police Officer, Campus Police 57686.04
Coordinator, Shugart Women's Center 61071.96
Instructional Coordinator, Humanities, Philosophy & Religion 68109.96
Librarian, Instructional 58920.00
Program Coordinator, Electric Lineman 72102.00
Specialist, Apprenticeships 38268.96
Program Coordinator, Business Administration 72087.96
Director, Communication 70379.04
Student Care Representative |l 38553.00
Advisor, Transfer 49302.96
Career Coach, NCWorks 50000.00
Staff Assistant, Transportation Center 40187.04
Advisor, Career and Technical Education 51428.04
Technician, Facilities & Systems 42852.00
Instructor, English 56759.04
Telecommunications Operator 38500.00
Manager, Accounting, Student Financial Services 65721.00
Instructor, Automotive Systems Technology 71954.04
Program Coordinator, Respiratory Therapy 87552.00
Instructor, Communication 51506.04
Chief Academic Officer 169957.08
Registrar 75000.00
Professor, English & Humanities 68151.00
Advisor, Career and Technical Education 55000.00
Department Chair, Physical Sciences 87568.92



Employee Name

Wilson, Hannah E
Wilsonwithers, Grady L "Lee"
Wingo, Mary A "Amanda"
Winningham, Sonora D
Witherspoon, Amanda K
Wood, David L

Wood, Walter N
Woodward, John R
Wooten, Randi L

Wooten, Shanita W
Wright, Cecilia P
Yarbrough, Lori K

Young, Gregory

Young, Phygenia F
Zeliznak, Donna G

Zhang, Baojie "Bonnie"
Zhang, Kevin L

Zook, Elizabeth D "Betsey"

Aaron, Michael R

Adams, Gari Leigh

Adams, Keyera R

Addington, Robert W "Wells"
Adeyoola, Rogeeb A

Aheron, John M "Mark"
Ajala, Wole

Hire Date

10/1/2022
8/10/2015
5/17/2022
9/1/2005
7/17/2023
1/1/2009
5/15/2023
8/12/2024
2/1/2022
2/6/2023
1/1/2015
7/1/2021
12/1/2010
11/1/1999
9/1/2013
8/11/2014
10/10/2022
10/1/2010

9/24/2024
8/16/2019
5/16/2024
9/30/2024
9/5/2024
8/1/2020
9/6/2022

Long Title

Specialist, Knowledge Management

Assistant Professor, Mathematics

Instructor, Nursing Assistant | Program

Specialist, Digital Learning Support

Administrative Assistant, Transfer Excellence & Success
Program Coordinator, Cardiovascular Sonography
Groundskeeper

Instructor, Economics

Police Officer, Campus Police

Coordinator, Academic, North Forsyth HS

Instructor, Fine Arts

Coordinator, Planning and Assessment

Director, Minority Male Success Initiative

Associate Dean, Pgms/Svcs, Woodruff, West, Swisher, Stokes
Advisor, Career and Technical Education

Professor, IT - Programming & Software Development
Instructor, Mathematics

Program Coordinator, Human Services Technology

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12001 Clinical
College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor 13031

WBL Intern

Instructor - EMS 27153
College LIFT Lead Teacher

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

45500.00
57209.04
74171.04
44718.96
43689.00
83430.96
36960.96
55000.00
59109.96
59991.96
55149.00
55989.00
69393.00
98690.04
47141.04
67473.00
54596.04
84461.04

25.65
48.85
15.00
38.30
13.00
38.30
26.68



Employee Name

Alarcon, Vladimir
Alberto-Toledo, David
Alfing, Patricia C

Ali, Sharon F

Allar, Emily A"Em"
Allen, Anthony K
Allen, Kelli D

Allen, N'Dia A
Alleyne, Shauna A
Allgood, Tiffany D
Allison, Deborah M "Debbie"
Allred, Jason M
Alonso, Ramon
Amaro, Milagros
Amen, Cinda W
Ancona, Frank E
Anderson, Deirdre Y
Anderson, Jeremy R
Anderson, John B
Anderson, Sharon D
Anorve Alvarado, Adamaris
Ardila Hoyos, Valeria
Arredondo, Jannett
Arrington, Carl L
Arrington, David W
Ashley, Brian H

Atnip, Angela D

Auman, Emily

Hire Date

9/18/2023
5/17/2023
10/14/2021
8/14/2017
8/7/2024
2/1/2024
8/5/2024
5/9/2024
12/5/2023
11/14/2018
3/1/2022
4/23/2007
6/16/2009
6/25/2018
3/6/2012
9/14/2015
10/1/2022
5/1/2013
11/22/2023
8/1/2020
5/24/2024
10/26/2023
8/7/2023
2/27/2023
9/29/2023
9/4/2020
6/4/2021
1/14/2022

Instructor - ESL

Peer Advisor

Instructor 13006

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Teaching Lab Technician
WBL Intern

Instructor 13031

Graphic Designer

Instructor 15001

Instructor 14011

Instructor 80510

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - HUS

Instructor - HUS

Instructor 27150

Instructor 80510

College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13032
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — WC
ASPIRE Intern

Peer Advisor

WBL Intern

Instructor 15013

Instructor 80505

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12008

Instructor 13031

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

24.00
15.60
35.85
48.85
16.00
13.00
35.85
18.00
35.85
34.15
25.00
34.15
26.78
27.48
24.91
26.00
15.60
34.15
35.85
18.72
15.00
15.00
13.00
38.30
24.00
34.15
32.25
35.85



Employee Name

Azzu, Heather W

Baglio, Leonard L

Bailey, Earcelle D

Bailey, Phillip D

Bailey, Sharon L

Baity, Jacob M "Jake" 4
Bales, Amber

Baran, Melissa A

Barber, Angela W "Angel"
Barham, Charles B
Barley, Andrew M "Drew"
Barnes, Mabel G

Barney, Valerie G
Barringer, David M
Barton, Theodore R
Battle, Crystal E

Bauman, Curtis D
Bauman, Dona

Beasley, Monti J

Beck, Delores

Belcher, Christopher D
Bell, Keith G

Bennett, Austin

Bennett, Misty S
Bennett-Sullivan, Carolyn 4
Best-Rhodes, Alexis
Betties, Eric E

Beverly, Sheila A

Hire Date

7/6/2022
9/25/2023
8/14/2017
1/20/2015
1/10/2011
1/22/2024
5/21/2018
5/16/2007
6/19/2024

7/1/2017

1/2/2024

3/4/2024

1/7/2015
8/11/2023
10/4/2023
9/27/2023
1/14/2020
1/10/2022

1/9/2017
8/15/2022
9/10/1998

7/1/2010

3/1/2020
4/13/2017
12/19/2022
8/15/2022
10/13/2022
5/21/2018

Instructor 13003
Instructor 27150
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13032
Instructor 12008

Support Technician |
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12013
Instructor 12008
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13031
Instructor 15012
Instructor 15008
Groundskeeper
Instructor 13031

Test Administrator
Instructor 13030
Instructor 13003
Instructor 13032
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - FIP

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Instructor 12004 Lab
Instructor 12008

Small Business Specialist
Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor 15013

Tutor

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
32.25
43.65
35.85
34.15
16.00
43.65
35.85
32.25
32.25
34.15
35.85
35.85
15.00
35.85
15.00
35.85
38.30
35.85
43.65
35.85
23.78
32.25
35.85
18.72
48.85
34.15
16.64



Employee Name

Bharadwaj, Manish
Bigby, Jacquelyn
Biggam, Vincent M "Mark"
Billman, Sally G 4

Bills, Sami O

Bilyeu, Devra J

Bliman, Ganna S

Blue, Andrienne
Bodenhamer, Kelly M
Bolatto, Adam S

Boles, Ronald A "Ronnie"
Booe, Brian E

Boone, Michael A
Bourque, Stefani
Bowen, Marty

Bowling, Debra H
Bowman, Aaron D
Bowman, John W
Bowser, William L
Boyer, Sabrina L
Boyette, Jordan J
Boyles, Carinah G
Boyles, Scott H
Bracken, John S
Braden, Amy K
Bradshaw, Fred W "Bill"
Brandon, Linnise A

Brannan, Jessica

Hire Date

8/1/2020
1/16/2023
1/1/2008
1/10/2011
1/14/2015
8/23/2024
8/18/2014
1/9/2023
9/19/2017
8/17/2015
4/26/2023
12/9/2020
1/9/2023
1/5/2024
10/1/2021
10/31/2022
12/11/2023
1/12/2004
1/8/2018
8/16/2021
5/1/2013
8/15/2022
10/25/2023
9/25/2014
5/18/2023
8/19/2014
6/6/2024
12/1/2021

Instructor 13020

Instructor - ABE

Instructor 13032

Specialist

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12005

Instructor 15015

Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor 12008

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - FIT

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 13024

Instructor 13031

Instructor 80505

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13030

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 15001

Instructor 13031

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13021

Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 12005

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

38.30
26.42
38.30
16.07
27.48
34.15
34.15
45.70
32.25
32.25
34.15
32.25
35.85
38.30
24.95
43.65
35.85
34.15
35.85
38.30
32.25
43.65
34.15
32.25
35.85
16.64
40.00
34.15



Salary (FT)

Employee Name Hire Date Long Title or Hourly
Rate (PT)
Brannon, Michael D 10/1/2020 BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor 32.25
Bray, Phyllis C 1/15/2019 Instructor 12001 Clinical 45.70
Brewer, Jennifer L 9/1/2021 Instructor 12008 35.85
Brice, Kiya Y 5/30/2024 ASPIRE Intern 15.00
Bridges, Renee 8/1/2022 Instructor - EMS 27153 34.15
Briggs, Kasey 3/8/2021 Clinical Instructor 12009 32.25
Brooks, Brandy D 2/23/2021 Clinical Instructor 12009 34.15
Brooks, Charles W 2/14/2024 Tutor 20.00
Brooks, John F 11/8/2023 College LIFT Lead Teacher 25.65
Brooks, Mylan A 4/26/2024 Instructor 12002 Classroom 43.65
Brown Barrett, Latesa D 1/9/2023 Instructor 15003 35.85
Brown, Ashley S 10/11/2023 Instructor 13003 35.85
Brown, Lindsay B 4/11/2022 Instructor - EMS 32.25
Brown, Olivia A 5/21/2024 Summer Intern 15.00
Brown, Thomas W 3/7/2024 Instructor 27163 25.40
Brown, Tori L 3/5/2015 Instructor 12002 Clinical 48.85
Bryant, Jason E 1/21/2009 Instructor - BLET Curriculum 32.25
Bryant, Kimberly D 3/1/2020 Instructor 13030 35.85
Buchanan, Daphonnie R 8/8/2019 Instructor 13031 38.30
Bullock, Paige H 12/15/2023 Instructor 13031 35.85
Bumgarner, Jennifer M 8/15/2022 Instructor 12004 Clinical 32.25
Burns, Asteria 3/6/2023 Instructor 12002 Clinical 45.70
Burns, Jacqueline G 4/5/2004 Instructor 27150 27.21
Burton, Mary A 5/12/2023 Instructor - BLET Curriculum 35.85
Buwalda, Robert P 12/3/2012 Instructor - FIP 32.25
Byrd, Joseph M 11/5/2013 Instructor - BLET Curriculum 35.85
Caddell, MelissaR 5 2/22/2017 Staff Assistant 16.07

Caldwell, Panissa B 1/24/2006 Instructor HEA 27160 45.70



Employee Name

Callahan, Hannah B
Calpin, Ryan M
Camlin, Lauren V
Campbell, Tracy L
Cannon, Amanda B
Carico, Michael C
Carico, Michael P
Carleton, Christopher L
Carlisle, Timothy M
Carney, Michael C
Carpenter, DeKina
Carr, Colby

Carson, Aileen P
Carson-Wilkins, Tina L
Cartagena, Angel L
Carter, Alicia N
Carter, James C
Carter, Kevin S
Carter, Linda 5
Carter, Melissa P
Carter, Sharain
Caruso, Frank
Cassidy, Michael P
Catlin, Lydia B
Caudill, Tiffany M
Chandler, Amanda
Chapman, Michael A

Chappell, Cameron

Hire Date

9/1/2016
8/7/2023
3/11/2024
11/9/2023
5/23/2022
3/6/1999
5/25/2009
8/11/2023
10/24/2022
7/10/2023
3/13/2023
1/11/2021
8/8/2019
11/6/2024
10/4/2023
3/5/2012
6/26/2024
5/12/2023
1/1/2015
8/20/2012
12/19/2022
10/16/2006
8/15/2016
6/18/2024
8/18/2014
12/19/2023
1/22/2020
7/26/2019

Long Title

Instructor 12008

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12013

Instructor 12002 Clinical
College LIFT Coordinator
Instructor 27150

Instructor - ESL

BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 27150 Engineering&Transp
Instructor - ASE

Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 15001

Instructor 13031

Staff Assistant

Instructor 12001 Classroom
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — MWC
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13032

Specialist

Instructor - FS/CJ

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 13021

Instructor 12001 Clinical
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13003

Instructor - EMS

Instructor - FIP

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
45.70
35.85
48.85
27.48
31.17
27.21
34.15
32.25
25.65
43.65
35.85
35.85
15.00
45.70
18.98
34.15
35.85
16.07
34.15
45.70
35.85
35.85
43.65
43.65
35.85
32.25
34.15



Employee Name

Charles, Kathleen A
Chasten, Samanda
Chatham, Jody C

Chavez, Jennifer S

Chavis, Aapri

Cheek, Leanna M

Chesnut, Christy A

Chilton, Brandy F

Christian Propst, Malaysia L
Christian, Charles M "Michael"
Christie, Jigisha R
Christmas, Lauren B
Church, Teresa S

Clayton, Brian W

Clemens, Kirsten M

Cline, Shana M

Clinton, Anthony B
Cockerham, Monte A

Coe, Laura K

Collier, Logan B

Collins, Amy B

Collins, Gregory A

Collins, John S

Collins, Vernon S "Shawn"
Comp, Michelle L

Cone, EricD

Connelly, Grashia A "Arnia"
Cooke, Whitney D

Hire Date

8/28/2023
8/15/2022
5/18/2023
7/18/2022
3/27/2023
8/21/2017
1/5/1999
10/16/2023
11/21/2023
5/3/2021
8/16/2021
7/1/2024
8/1/2022
5/21/2018
8/16/2019
3/6/2024
11/1/2024
9/7/2004
5/31/2023
5/4/2017
7/1/2017
9/6/2014
7/30/2024
1/29/2024
7/7/2023
1/30/2023
12/8/2023
6/3/2022

Instructor - ABE

Instructor 13032

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12008

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Clinical Instructor 12009
Instructor 15012

Instructor 12001 Clinical
Instructor 13022

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13006

Director of Events
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 14007

Instructor 13031

Instructor 12015
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — WC
Live Burn Instructor
Instructor 13032
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - EMS 27153

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor

Long Title

Instructor 27150 Engineering&Transp

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor 12005

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

25.65
35.85
32.25
32.25
25.17
32.25
34.15
43.65
35.85
34.15
35.85
32.50
38.30
32.25
35.85
32.25
15.00
32.25
35.85
34.15
34.15
32.25
32.25
32.25
43.65
32.25
25.15
32.25



Employee Name

Copeland, Peyton T
Corona, Abigail S

Couch, Hilda G

Couch, Michael D "Dale"
Covington, Regina

Cox, Victoria L

Craddock, Catherine L
Cranford, Martha O
Crawford, Olena

Crews, Derrick R

Crump, Kathleen B

Cruz, Marina L

Cumber, Shawn C
Cummings, Sarah D
Cummings, Terri

Currie, Kevin J

Cuthrell, Anna M "Shane"
Dallas, Alisia N

Darnell, Jeffery L
Davenport, Christopher B
Davis, James B

Davis, Paulanizia D "Paula"
Davis, Randall W
Davis-Moore, Amy M
DeAlmeida, Alexi K

Dean, Williams C "Wills"
Deane, Clive P

Decker, Jeffrey L

Hire Date

2/14/2022
10/10/2024
9/2/2004
6/1/2009
1/16/2023
9/29/2023
11/29/2023
1/8/2024
8/22/2011
2/1/2023
8/12/2019
8/16/2023
9/25/2023
3/1/2018
1/10/2022
11/8/2023
5/30/2024
5/2/2023
12/3/2018
4/15/2019
7/1/2020
8/29/2023
7/5/2024
1/9/2023
3/18/2024
6/7/2024
8/1/2021
10/23/2013

Instructor - EMS 27153
Adminstrative Assistant
Instructor 12005

Instructor - FIP

College LIFT Curriculum Writer
Instructor 13031

Instructor 12005

Instructor 15008

Instructor 13031

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 15001

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12008

Instructor 12008

Instructor 15001

Tutor

Tutor

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 27156
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 86040

WBL Intern

Instructor Assistant

EBS Consortium Coordinator
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - EMS

Tutor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
15.00
34.15
32.25
26.68
34.15
32.25
35.85
35.85
34.15
35.85
24.40
34.15
32.25
35.85
18.00
16.00
43.65
32.25
32.25
31.20
13.00
15.00
stipend
43.65
35.85
16.64
32.25



Employee Name

Decker, Nathalie D
DeCriscio, Caitlin M
Deguzman, Allan F
Deguzman, Juan
Delabra, Samuel G
DelosSantos, Jolynn P
Denerson, Geraldine
Deshaies, Laura W
Desloges, Sylvio M "Sy"
Devane, Vernetta Y
DeVriese, Mary K "Kate"
Deweese, Devin A
Dillon, Teresa L
Dinkins, David C
Dinkins, Garrett B
Dixon, Chantae T
Dixon, Mikayla M
Dixon, TerriR 4
Dobey, Jennifer L
Dobson, Micah J
Dogbe, Humphrey D

Dosser, Maxwell A "Max"

Doub, Andrea M
Doyle, Garion W 5
Doyle, Raven 5
Dozier, Nedra L
Draughn, Marcus D

Dress, Spencer L

Hire Date

2/28/2024
7/30/2024
7/16/2024
12/1/2022
11/13/2023
6/5/2020
4/1/2007
8/21/2017
2/1/2024
1/13/2004
8/1/2021
6/27/2023
8/15/2016
12/18/2023
4/10/2023
5/29/2024
6/12/2024
3/23/2015
1/4/2022
5/13/2022
10/17/2024
8/13/2024
1/9/2023
6/1/2021
10/24/2022
8/16/2019
6/15/2006
10/26/2023

Long Title

Instructor 15010

Instructor 12003

Instructor 13022

Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13032

Instructor - HUS

Instructor 13031

Instructor 80505

Instructor 13024

Instructor 13030

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12013

AWESM Business Liaison
College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor HEA 27160
Education Design Lab
Clerk/Courier, FSSC

BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13023

Instructor 13021

Instructor 13032

Instructor 13020

Support Technician |
Support Technician |
Instructor 15001

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 12005

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
34.15
38.30
32.25
43.65
35.85
26.78
35.85
24.00
34.15
35.85
32.25
35.85
54.35
15.60
40.00
50.00
16.07
35.85
38.30
35.85
38.30
35.85
17.07
16.60
38.30
34.15
35.85



Employee Name

Duffie, April C
Duffield, Edward J
Duggins, William O "Bill"
Dumas, Shirley R
Duncan, Ky-sha
Durham, David
Dybing, Eric L

Dykes, Donte M
Ebbecke, Lauren A
Edgal, Uduzei F
Edmonds, Michelle O
Edsall, Jason

Edwards, Angela H
Edwards, Jorie T
Edwards, Nadine
Edwards, Stephen W
Eisenhofer, Joel D
Elizalde, Mercedes C
Ellison, Stacy

Elswick, Patty J
Emerson, Joseph R
Emerson, Scottie L
Enrich, Yolanda

Ernst, Elizabeth W
Estrada Hernandez, Jesus M
Etheridge, Katherine M
Eubank, Carolyn

Evans, Sharnette A

Hire Date

10/1/2021
7/10/2023
3/9/2017
8/16/2024
4/1/2022
4/4/2022
3/14/2022
9/11/2024
10/12/2023
5/13/2022
8/27/2024
1/4/2022
1/8/2014
10/25/2024
1/11/2007
2/9/2017
12/17/2024
8/29/2024
8/1/2022
4/1/2006
1/30/2024
1/25/1992
1/13/2023
8/21/2013
6/6/2022
8/24/2023
1/9/2023
11/28/2022

Instructor 13030
Instructor - FIP

Tutor

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12013
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — SC
Instructor - EMS 27153

College LIFT Assistant Teacher

Instructor 13020
Instructor 13022
Instructor 12002 Lab
EMS Program Advisor
Instructor 15015

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor 13024

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Instructor 13021

WBL Intern

Instructor - AHS/HSE
Instructor - HUS

WBL Intern

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor 12012
Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13030
Instructor - ABE

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
34.15
16.64
25.40
38.30
16.07
32.25
15.00
35.85
38.30
45.70
stipend
35.85
25.40
35.85
26.46
35.85
13.00
27.48
26.46
13.00
32.25
45.70
34.15
16.64
45.70
35.85
26.16



Employee Name

Fageol, Kevin J

Fahn, Michaela

Fajardo Gomez, Amparo 5
Faw, Lindsey R

Ferguson, Kendrick
Finney, Kathryn T
Fithian, Margaret J "Peg"
Fitzgerald, Abigail J "Abby"
Flora, Felicia

Flournoy, Mary E 5
Flowers, Daphney M
Flowers, Deborah R
Floyd, Wesley E

Flynt, Barry W

Flynt, Elizabeth T "Liz"
Flynt, Ross M

Ford, Joshua R

Forsberg, James A

Foster, Melinda R
Fowler, Stephanie R
Francey, Hampton
Frederick, Trevor-Michael
Fricault, Valerie J "Joy"
Fulk, Amber O

Fulp, William B

Gabler, Amanda L
Gabriel, Shawan M

Gabriele, Amanda

Hire Date

5/17/2023
12/2/2020
4/12/2004
5/16/2024
6/3/2024
9/17/2024
2/1/2012
1/9/2023
5/23/2022
6/1/2011
8/1/2022
7/7/2023
10/1/2024
3/1/2022
1/9/2008
2/1/2021
1/1/2007
5/30/2024
10/20/2014
8/18/2023
1/10/2022
9/25/2024
1/11/2019
10/1/2022
8/11/2023
9/1/2024
1/7/2016
6/26/2024

Instructor - EMS 27153
Clinical Instructor 12009
ESL LEIS Specialist
Instructor 13021

ASPIRE Intern

College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor 27150
Instructor 15006
Instructor - ESL

Staff Assistant

Instructor - ABE
Instructor - ASE
Instructor - EMS
Instructor 27150
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - FIP

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 12002 Clinical
WBL Intern

Instructor 14021

Security Officer
Instructor 13021
Instructor - EMS 27153
Clinical Coordinator
Telecommunications Operator
Instructor 15001
Instructor 13030

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
34.15
27.58
38.30
15.00
15.00
27.32
38.30
27.48
16.07
27.48
25.65
32.25
27.42
45.70
34.15
28.33
45.70
45.70
13.00
32.25
15.00
35.85
32.25
32.25
20.00
35.85
38.30



Employee Name

Gallimore, Kenneth D
Gammon-Lackey, Melissa K
Gammons, Meredith L
Garcia, Stephanie
Gaskill, Joshua D

Gates, Keith D

Gauldin, Amy L

Gauldin, James S "Scott"
Geddings, Hashon L
Geiken, Rebecca D
George, Ashley M
Gibson, Christina R
Gieger, Brian R

Gillett, Christopher
Gillett, Julie D

Gimbal, Ashley L

Glenn, Jessica L
Golemon, George M
Gonzalez, Elizabeth A
Goodwin, Loreen
Gordon, Karen J

Gordy, Timothy

Gore, Jason D

Gossett, Daniel A

Gray, Yuandalyn C
Green, Alishia M
Gregory-Phillips, Fleurette G
Grier, Austin V

Hire Date

9/19/2022
2/21/2024
7/22/2019
1/1/2022
12/14/2023
4/3/2017
3/14/2024
1/1/2012
5/9/2011
5/9/2024
10/9/2024
11/21/2023
9/2/2009
6/4/2018
7/1/2019
12/18/2024
8/22/2022
1/27/2020
10/16/2024
6/11/2024
4/16/2008
1/16/2023
1/1/2007
5/1/2022
11/13/2023
8/23/2018
6/28/2023
8/6/2024

Long Title

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12004

Instructor 12005

Instructor 13030

Instructor 27150

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - FIP

Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13031

Upward Bound Chaperone
Instructor 12008

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - FIP

Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 13032

Instructor 13030
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor 80505

Instructor 14004

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - FIP

Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 12002 Clinical

BLET ConEd-Gen-CIJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 15008

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
35.85
35.85
32.25
35.85
26.78
35.85
35.85
32.25
35.85
15.00
35.85
32.25
32.25
32.25
38.30
35.85
32.25
32.25
43.65
40.00
32.25
32.25
32.25
43.65
45.70
34.15
34.15



Employee Name

Grier, Jalissa M

Griffin, James M

Groce, Ronald B
Grogan, Jayson O
Grove, Cynthia

Grubbs, John Avery
Grubbs, Justin W
Grubbs, Patrick K
Grubbs, Ricky E

Grundy, Lisa T
Grzywinski, Adam K
Guarino, Alfredo C "AC"
Guiral, Jessa B

Gwyn, Elizabeth F

Hahn, Jennifer

Hairford, Tanner J

Hall, Jacquelyn E "Emily"
Hall, Jonathan B "Brian"
Hall, Kimberly J

Hall, Tiffany W

Halsey, Nebra B
Halstead, Stephen M
Hambly, Brian W
Hammer, Patricia L
Hampton, Charles R "Charlie"
Hampton, Edward S "Hippie"
Hancock, Kelisha W

Hanes, Lauren N

Hire Date

11/8/2023
9/11/2004
5/31/2022
1/11/2006
8/17/2020
7/2/2024
5/16/2017
10/24/2022
8/2/2010
10/3/2023
8/6/2024
8/22/2022
11/1/2023
3/13/2023
8/29/2023
10/23/2006
2/26/2020
5/11/2011
8/23/2024
9/19/2022
8/1/2023
9/19/2022
7/13/2023
12/1/2018
7/19/2021
6/1/2009
9/19/2024
9/11/2023

Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor - FIP

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 15015

Instructor 13032
Coordinator

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - FIT

Instructor 27150

Instructor 13031

Instructor 14002

Instructor 14009

Student Government
Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor - ESL

Instructor - FIP

Tutor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
EMS CPR-27153 Instructor
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 15003

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 14006

Instructor 13024

Instructor 80505

Instructor - FIP

College LIFT Assistant Teacher

Instructor 12002 Clinical

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

45.70
32.25
32.25
35.85
35.85
22.40
32.25
35.85
27.58
35.85
32.25
32.25
stipend
48.85
23.70
34.15
16.64
32.25
25.65
34.15
34.15
34.15
32.25
34.15
25.15
32.25
15.00
45.70



Salary (FT)

Employee Name Hire Date Long Title or Hourly
Rate (PT)
Hanks, Timothy S 5/21/2015 Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor 34.15
Hanson, Carissa R 8/16/2019 Instructor 15006 38.30
Hardy, Tonya L 6/6/1995 Instructor - ASE 27.58
Hare, Eileen A 8/17/2023 Instructor - ESL 25.65
Harman, TonyalJ 5 8/3/2004  Staff Assistant, Aux. Services 16.07
Harper, Stephen B 5/30/2023 Instructor 13022 38.30
Harris, Emily B 1/5/2024 Instructor 13031 35.85
Harris, Marissa L 11/1/2024 Day/Eve/Wknd Admin —WC 15.00
Harris, Mary H 5 11/15/2010 Technician 16.07
Harris, Rachel 11/30/2022 College LIFT Lead Teacher 26.68
Harris, Susan F 5/16/2014 Instructor 13022 35.85
Harrison, Delenthia M 8/23/2024 WBL Intern 13.00
Harvey, Karissa 5/17/2021 Instructor 13024 34.15
Hawthorne, Brandy 7/1/2019 Tutor 21.42
Hayes, Hubert H 6/10/2021 Instructor 27156 32.25
Hayes, Michael D 1/12/2004 Instructor - FS/CJ 35.85
Hedrick, Kristi P 12/15/2023 Instructor 13031 35.85
Hedrick, Kristine 12/1/2021 Instructor 12002 Clinical 45.70
Hembree, Kimberly A 9/24/2024 College LIFT Lead Teacher 23.70
Hendrix, Kevin D 4/1/2011 Instructor - BLET Curriculum 32.25
Hendrix, Kristie F 1/23/2024 Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor 35.85
Henry, Jeremy T 6/4/2024 BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor 38.30
Hernandez, Jacqueline D 5/3/2024 Test Administrator 15.45
Hernandez, Mariseli 2/7/2022 Instructor 27150 27.48
Herring, Maulin C 12/11/2023 Instructor 13030 35.85
Hester, Devin M 11/1/2024 Instructor - EMS 32.25
Hiatt, Nicholas L "Nick" 6/7/2024 Instructor - EMS 32.25

Hill, Laura D 10/9/2023 Instructor 13030 38.30



Employee Name

Hill, Michelle R

Hill, Vickie K

Hilton, Anna B
Hilton, Yolanda T
Himes, Susan

Hipps, Robin G
Hodges, Alan K
Hodges, Kerri A
Holbrook, Sterlin J
Holder, Joseph A
Holder, Skylar
Holley, Arthur R
Holmes, Melanie
Holston, Joanna A
Hooper, Larry S
Hoover, Kristin
Hopkins, Brandy M
Hortal, Laura W
Hosseini, Fiza
Hough-Woods, Bridgette P
House, Marilyn "Scottie"
Howard, Kendall W
Howard, Rinard P
Howe, Brett A
Howell, Garrett M 5
Howell, Janelle L
Howell, Sheliah L

Howerton, Terry G

Hire Date

11/3/2014
5/20/2019
3/11/2024
7/13/2023
8/17/2020
5/1/2022
3/13/2023
10/19/2023
5/16/2023
6/14/2024
6/2/2023
2/28/2024
1/11/2021
2/1/2024
8/9/2024
9/21/2021
3/3/2011
6/1/2021
1/3/2023
3/14/2022
7/22/2022
11/14/2016
8/23/2023
5/1/2022
12/14/2023
5/12/2023
1/12/2017
2/1/2021

Instructor 80505
Instructor 12001 Clinical
Instructor 12017
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13024
Instructor 13021
Instructor 13024
Instructor 12005

Lab Assistant

Instructor - FIT

Tutor

Instructor 15010
Instructor 15012
Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor 13032
Instructor 80520
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13032

Lab Assistant

Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 13030
Instructor - FIP
Instructor 27150
Instructor - FIP

Support Technician |
Instructor 13032
Instructor 12005
Instructor 13020

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

50.00
45.70
34.15
45.70
35.85
35.85
35.85
32.25
15.60
35.85
20.00
35.85
35.85
16.00
35.85
25.65
32.25
35.85
15.60
40.00
35.85
32.25
35.85
32.25
16.00
35.85
34.15
35.85



Employee Name

Howle, Jonathan
Hubbard, Jennifer H 4
Hudson, Sequoia L
Huie, Dennis W

Hull, Hailey D
Humphries, Constance
Hundley, Joseph L "Joey"
Hunt, Angela M

Hunt, Barbara A

Hunt, Troy

Huot, Nita D

Hurley, Shannon R

Hynek, Mary Beth
Immelman, Timothy D "Tim"
Ingersoll, Jennifer L
Ingram, Stephanie A
Jackson, Leonard L "Lee"
Jackson, Mabel L

Jackson, Tanicia S
Jamieson, Jennifer )
Jeffus, Dana A

Jennings, Travis M

Jester, Megan K
John-Abbott, Kathleen M
Johnson, Cassandra L
Johnson, Desmond A
Johnson, Jaris T

Johnson, Jourdan K

Hire Date

8/25/2020
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
9/1/2005

8/14/2024

8/16/2021

6/22/2023
1/9/2023
10/9/2000
1/2/2020
1/30/2023
1/7/2016
1/11/2021
2/6/2024
5/15/2024
9/1/2023
7/17/2010
1/10/2011
12/1/2023
8/7/2023

8/16/2019
7/12/2024

10/12/2023
1/6/2020
9/1/2019
11/7/2023

11/27/2024
10/1/2022

Instructor 13032
Accountant

Instructor 80505

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
WBL Intern

Instructor 15013
Instructor - FIT

Instructor - ESL

Testing Assistant
Instructor 15001

College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor 15006
Instructor 13020
Instructor 13030
Instructor 12019 Clinical
Instructor - ESL
Instructor 27150
Instructor 13003

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor 12010
Instructor 13021
Instructor - EMS
Instructor 12005
Instructor 12017
Instructor 12005
Instructor 12019 Clinical
Specialist

College LIFT Tutor

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

38.30
26.42
24.70
27.21
13.00
35.85
35.85
26.42
27.21
38.30
15.60
38.30
35.85
38.30
48.85
25.65
26.94
35.85
25.15
35.85
35.85
32.25
32.25
34.15
32.25
43.65
15.00
18.72



Employee Name

Johnson, Mark R
Johnson, Monique M
Johnson, Staci L
Johnson, Theodore B
Johnson, Xavier D
Johnston, James A "Andy"
Jones, David A

Jones, Dianna A
Jones, Emily R

Jones, Heather D
Jones, Michael H
Jones, Shannon E
Jones, Thomas C "Chris"
Joyner, Laiken S
Joyner, Rocky L
Joyner, Samuel L
Juice-Stepto, Billlie J
Kaltenbach, Steve
Kamajaya, Aron

Kane, Jeffrey )

Karna, Sanjay

Kearns, Gerald P
Keaton, Ronald G
Kelly, Robert

Kent, Charlene R

Kerr, Nina L

Kiestler, Christopher R
Kilby, Clifton J

Hire Date

3/26/2024
8/14/2024
8/23/2023
10/30/2023
3/7/2022
3/26/2024
7/5/2006
5/8/2006
7/3/2023
10/3/2024
12/1/2018
3/22/2024
5/18/2020
5/1/2021
3/3/2011
5/25/2023
8/28/2024
10/1/2022
5/21/2024
5/22/2024
4/29/2022
7/31/2024
4/2/2018
1/11/2021
8/29/2024
9/17/2024
1/8/2018
5/31/1997

Long Title

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor 27101

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13024

Instructor 12016

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - HUS

Tutor

Instructor 13031

Tutor

Instructor 12019 Clinical
Instructor 13031

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
CE Coordinator

Instructor 80505

BETA Skills

BETA Skills

Instructor 13022

Instructor 15015

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 13022

Substitute Instructor 13100
College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor - FIP

BLET ConEd-Spec-CJC 27153 Instructor

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

25.65
25.15
43.65
34.15
35.85
38.30
32.25
26.94
18.72
35.85
19.28
45.70
35.85
32.25
32.25
32.25
25.40
24.70
stipend
stipend
38.30
35.85
32.25
35.85
22.40
15.00
32.25
32.75



Employee Name

Kildoo, Paul J

Kimmons, Shannon A
Kincaid, Mary A

King, Bethlauren D "Beth"
King, Rachel A
Klapmeyer, John 5
Knedler, Epiphany
Knops, Theresa

Kochhar, Pratima
Koontz, Kelsey P

Koval, Matthew H
Krawczyk, Kyle K
Kriplani, Nikhil

Kruska, Richard "Rick"
Kubiak, Alex M
Kuebbeler, Magdalene D
Kuyateh, Abu-Bakarr
Lacy, Linda S

Lagergren, Rachel A
Langdon, Samuel L
Langley, Belinda S

Lash, Cynthia M

Lasley, Timothy J
Lattimore, Debra L "Debby"
Laverdure, Mary V
Layton, Bruce A

Lee Yee, Rosita F

Lee, Stephanie D

Hire Date

8/11/2006
4/1/2021
8/24/2009
1/9/2024
7/20/2023
4/11/2022
8/17/2020
8/1/2022
6/1/2023
7/26/2023
9/26/2024
8/12/2005
6/13/2024
11/1/2021
9/9/2024
8/15/2022
8/15/2022
6/11/2024
5/30/2024
1/17/2014
1/18/2024
6/20/2022
5/15/2004
8/2/2022
10/1/2016
10/3/2024
10/16/2024
10/1/2021

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Clinical Instructor 12009
Instructor 15015

Test Administrator

Tutor

Specialist

Instructor 13032
Instructor - FIP

BETA Skills

College LIFT Curriculum Writer
Instructor 13031
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Education Design Lab
Instructor 13030

Security Officer
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 13022
Instructor 27152

Staff Assistant

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor Assistant
Instructor - FIP

Instructor 12013
Instructor 13003
Instructor 13022
Instructor 12017
Instructor 13031

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

28.33
32.25
35.85
15.00
20.00
27.21
35.85
32.25
stipend
25.40
35.85
34.15
50.00
38.30
15.00
32.25
35.85
75.00
15.00
29.46
32.25
19.28
34.15
35.85
35.85
35.85
32.25
35.85



Employee Name

Lefter, Alexandru
Lentz Blake, Natalie P
Leonard, Hedrick A
Leone Jr, John W
Lescar, Melinda K
Leslie, Brett R

Lester, James G "Greg"
Letchworth, Sue B
Levi, Jason G

Levy, Jesse W

Lewis, Alexandrovitch K
Lewis, Barbara A

Liles, Aretha L 4

Lilly, Linda D "Denette"
Lincoln, Jason B
Linville, Theodore J
Little, Michelle D
Lockhart, Nikita D
Locklear, Quentin K

Lomas, Stephen M

London, Delvert D "Dwight"

Long, Michael K
Lopez, Samuel A
Lopina, Colleen P
Loudon Jr, Patrick D
Lovejoy, Michelle S
Lovett, Stephanie

Lowe, Brian G

Hire Date

10/31/2022
1/9/2023
11/29/2023
2/22/2024
8/22/2011
10/9/2023
1/9/2023
8/2/1984
1/7/2010
8/2/2004
9/18/2023
1/30/2024
7/1/2011
7/15/2024
1/15/2024
6/1/2019
8/5/2024
12/5/2022
10/6/2023
10/9/2024
8/16/2024
7/22/2024
5/29/2024
2/1/2020
6/6/2024
6/25/2024
8/18/2017
12/27/2017

Long Title

Instructor 13032

Instructor 14020

Instructor 13030
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13004

Instructor 12011

Instructor - ASE

Instructor 15012

Instructor 13030

Instructor - FIP

Tutor

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Retention Specialist
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 12006

Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 12003

Instructor - ABE

Instructor 13020

Instructor 13031

Instructor 27150

Instructor 13032

ASPIRE Intern

Instructor - ESL

Testing Assistant

BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13032

Instructor - FIP

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
35.85
35.85
34.15
35.85
70.00
26.68
34.15
35.85
32.25
18.00
25.65
26.46
34.15
35.85
34.15
32.25
26.42
35.85
35.85
32.25
38.30
15.00
27.48
15.00
34.15
38.30
32.25



Employee Name

Lowe, Noah D

Lowery, Clarice S
Lowery, Steven V

Lozano Espejo, Clara |

Ly, Kathleen N

Lyerly, Anika S

Lynes, Geoffrey R

Lytle, Amy S

Ma, Ruo C

Mabe, Andrew D "Derek"
Mabe, Michelle K
Macemore, Jacqueline E
Maddox, Elnora L
Mabhler, Katherine P
Main, Jeremy C "Curtis"
Maldonado-Escobar, Angel G
Malin, Cassie J

Marlow, Ceara R
Marshall, Dale R
Marshall, Ginger R
Marshburn, Jessica L
Martin, Corey

Martin, Danielle K
Martin, Deja S

Martin, Samuel D "David"
Martin, Wendy R
Martinez, Edwin R

Martinez, Jolianny

Hire Date

2/1/2022
2/20/2023
10/21/2024
1/18/2024
3/26/2024
7/18/2023
3/15/2021
5/16/2012
11/19/2024
1/9/2023
4/1/2021
9/1/2019
8/8/2018
8/4/2023
8/16/2021
4/17/2024
1/23/2024
9/10/2019
12/14/2023
11/18/2024
8/22/2024
8/15/2022
5/3/2024
3/1/2024
3/14/2017
9/26/2023
7/18/2024
1/10/2024

Instructor - FIP
Instructor 13022
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - ESL
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12004
Instructor 15001
Technician

Instructor 14014
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 12005
Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 13032
Instructor 15013
Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor Assistant
Instructor 12014
Instructor 15013
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 12005
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 13021
Instructor 12002 Clinical

Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — SC

Technician
Instructor - AHS/HSE
WBL Intern

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
35.85
45.70
25.65
45.70
48.85
32.25
34.15
15.00
32.25
32.25
32.25
43.65
34.15
35.85
16.00
15.00
35.00
34.15
34.15
32.25
34.15
35.85
45.70
18.72
20.00
22.65
13.00



Employee Name

Martinez, Luz B

Martinez, Virginia O
Martinez-Robertson, Keisha
Martino, Mary E "Maryellen"
Mathis, Stephanie

Mathys, Andrew
Matthews, Carlton W
Matthews, Lauren S

May, Kendell M

Maye, Kevin

Mayton, Charlene C "Chantel"
McCain, Camryn R
McCallum, Paige R
McCann, Brandon

McCarty, Ricky L

McClung, Leianne K 4
McConnell, Marlee A
McHone Il, James J
Mclintosh, Tonia M
Mcintyre, Justin L

Mclver, Constance
MclLamb, Jarett W

MclLean, Lancelot S
MclLendon, George
McMahan, Lora A

Melly, Renee S

Mendez Perez, Kimberly

Mendoza, Leigha D

Hire Date

7/1/2024
8/19/2024
8/16/2021
8/29/2022

2/6/2023

3/1/2021
4/10/2023
8/19/2013
8/30/2023

6/1/2021

4/1/2024

9/9/2024
5/17/2024
8/17/2020
9/17/2018
12/8/2015

5/1/2019
2/20/2023
10/19/2023
3/24/2017
9/25/2024
5/31/2024
2/22/2024
11/3/2010
11/12/2024
11/19/2009
11/30/2023

9/6/2022

Long Title

Upward Bound Residential Advisor
Instructor 84044

Instructor 13031

Instructor 13031

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - FIP

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12008

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12005

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Technician

Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 13020

Instructor 27150 Engineering&Transp
Technician

Instructor 12001 Clinical

Live Burn Instructor
Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor - FIP

CE Coordinator

Summer Intern

Instructor 13021
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — MC
Instructor 12011
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Education Design Lab
Instructor 12002 Clinical

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

stipend
35.85
35.85
35.85
45.70
34.15
34.15
35.85
25.40
32.25
48.85
17.00
40.00
38.30
32.25
18.72
43.65
32.25
43.65
32.25
25.65
stipend
38.30
26.68
32.25
35.85
50.00
45.70



Employee Name

Merritt, Joani
Merritt, Laura E
Merritt, Mickey C
Michie, lan M
Millard, Monica A
Miller, Rodney D
Mills, Steve E
Minns, Jamie L
Minor-Oliver, Jana W
Mins, Yolanda S
Mitchell, Hasani |
Mitchell, James R
Mohamed, Hiba A
Monroe, Douglas H
Monroe, Lee C
Moore, Carla L
Moore, Christina
Moore, Lacey C
Morehead, Vanessa
Morga, Karla S
Morgan, Dexter L
Moring, Matthew T
Morris, Pauline A
Moss, Ronald B "Bruce"
Motsinger, Cody R
Mowen, Candy
Moxley, Ryan M
Mullins, Bradley H

Hire Date

1/11/2021
5/1/2022
11/1/2021
8/19/2019
11/21/2022
7/16/2001
8/3/2015
10/1/2022
8/1/2023
9/22/2019
11/29/2023
4/26/2024
3/14/2024
8/20/2007
4/19/2023
7/13/2024
3/6/2023
8/1/2023
8/15/2024
5/30/2023
1/1/2020
4/10/2023
4/2/2001
1/14/2019
11/13/2018
1/14/2022
10/10/2023
1/30/2023

Instructor 15001
Instructor 13031
Instructor 27152
Instructor 13030
Instructor 14020
Instructor - FIP

Instructor 27156

Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor

Instructor 15003

Testing Assistant

Instructor 15001

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13020

Instructor 15001

Instructor 80510
Conversion Coordinator
College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor 12002 Classroom
Instructor 14020

Lab Assistant

Instructor 13024

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 27150

Instructor 13032

Instructor 12005

Instructor 13024

Instructor - BLET Curriculum

Long Title

BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

34.15
35.85
25.70
38.30
34.15
32.25
32.25
34.15
35.85
16.07
35.85
32.25
38.30
35.85
25.00
34.57
25.69
45.70
35.85
15.60
35.85
34.15
27.48
38.30
32.25
35.85
32.25
32.25



Employee Name

Mullins, Brian K
Mullins, Rhonda K 5
Mumford, Mechelle F
Murphy, Alice J
Myers, Jennifer E
Myers, John F

Myers, Johnai W
Nales, Laura A

Nales, Mark C
Napier, Sherri L
Nash, Jeneen N

Nasr, Victor J
Needham, Darin
Nelson, Kathleen L
Nichol, Mark M
Nichols, Anna E
Nichols, Wanda D
Nicoletta, David A
Noble, Teirra H
Norman, Kelsey B
Norman, Timothy S "Scott"
Nowlin, Christopher W
Nowlin, Courtney A
Nyerere, Sharon M
Ober, Rebecca |
O'Ferrell, Jason W
Okafor, Victoria U
Olshinski, Samuel M

Hire Date

9/3/2019
3/29/2012
2/7/2009
8/9/2023
10/18/2024
3/5/2018
8/15/2022
4/3/2023
11/14/2022
1/29/2024
8/16/2021
8/4/2023
11/20/2019
5/24/2024
2/1/1996
8/23/2012
8/25/2003
4/1/2019
10/3/2024
4/1/2021
4/8/2022
4/4/2019
7/1/2023
7/7/2014
3/20/2012
6/29/2001
7/11/2023
3/27/2023

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Administrative Assistant
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 80510

Specialist

Instructor 12008

Instructor 15013

Instructor - FS/CJ

Instructor - FIT

Instructor 12011

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13020

Instructor - FIP

Instructor HEA 27160

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Instructor 15012
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — MWC
Instructor 13003

Instructor 15015

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 80505
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Technician

Lab Assistant

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 12002 Clinical

Instructor - FIP

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
16.07
45.70
25.00
20.00
32.25
35.85
34.15
35.85
32.25
43.65
35.85
34.15
45.70
26.94
38.30
25.90
35.85
35.85
32.25
25.15
32.25
43.65
18.72
16.07
34.15
43.65
32.25



Salary (FT)

Employee Name Hire Date Long Title or Hourly
Rate (PT)
Orrell, Betty 5 8/14/2007 Clinic Manager 31.20
Osborne, Valerie C 1/13/2020 Teaching Lab Technician 16.64
Ott, Siham "Susan" 5 10/25/2021 Technician 16.07
Ottieri, Lucia C 12/2/2019 Tutor 19.28
Owens, Adam J 7/1/2013 Instructor - BLET Curriculum 32.25
Owens, Lynn O 2/7/2022 Instructor 27150 27.58
Page, Emmett M 8/1/2009 Instructor 13032 35.85
Paisant, Julie 2/12/2021 Clinical Instructor 12009 34.15
Paradis, April G 8/23/2024 Technican 20.00
Pardo, Fernando 9/12/2017 Instructor 80510 25.00
Parker, Aaliyah C 7/3/2023 Instructor - ABE 24.70
Parker, Kwamina S 7/30/2024 Digital Navigator 20.00
Parker, Mandy M 9/14/2010 Instructor 12008 32.25
Parr Ricciardi, Chrisann 8/20/2012 Instructor 13032 35.85
Parrinello, Ashton 12/14/2022 Instructor - EMS 27153 32.25
Parsons, Kathryn B 9/22/2023 Instructor 13024 35.85
Pasley, Cheryl L 10/3/2022 Day/Eve/Wknd Admin —SC 15.00
Pate, Andy J 1/2/2024 Instructor - EMS 34.15
Patrick, Clarice M 4 10/26/2009 Staff Assistant 16.07
Patrick, Deborah H 1/3/2007 Instructor 13030 35.85
Patterson, Emily K 11/2/2023 Tutor 18.00
Patterson, Vickie C "Christie" 8/27/2012 Instructor - ESL 27.53
Patterson-Masuka, Andrea 8/15/2022 Instructor 13032 38.30
Paul, Jerry 8/1/2019 Instructor 15014 35.85
Payne, Nancy T 5/16/2014 Instructor 13024 38.30
Paz, Clarissa 3/15/2021 Tutor 18.72
Pearce, Alison T 10/24/2022 Instructor 13020 35.85

Pearson, Sarah A 1/12/2024 Tutor 20.00



Employee Name

Peddycord, Terry S "Sammy"
Pellegrino, Mark

Penley, Jeffrey

Penn, Yeshiva S

Penny, JohnnyJ

Peoples Joyner, Pamela R
Perkins, Robert A
Perrault-Manuel, Jeannine
Perry, Derrick C

Peters, Ashton J
Peters-Beedoe, Janneh J
Petersen, Olivia S

Peterson, David D

Pettiford, Sharon L

Phillips, Jamel

Phillips, Ryan T

Pickeral, Jonathan L "Lance"
Pierce, Mildred Y
Poindexter, Thomas F "Colt"
Poirier, Gardiner |

Ponce Medina, Mario

Port, Martin A

Pounds, Suzette M

Powell, John H

Power, Brooke M

Pratt, Jeffrey A

Prevette, Larry D "Dwayne"

Prince, Adele

Hire Date

1/11/2007
8/1/2021
9/1/2021
8/14/2023
8/15/2022
7/3/2023
11/1/2012
12/11/2024
11/15/2019
7/31/2023
8/14/2023
1/4/2024
11/17/2023
7/27/2023
6/7/2023
9/20/2014
8/2/2024
1/8/2016
9/20/2010
7/26/2023
11/28/2023
9/17/2024
8/2/2018
5/1/2023
1/10/2024
7/20/2023
2/20/2017
5/9/2022

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13020

Instructor 15006

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 14024

Instructor - ABE
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13024

Instructor - FS/CJ

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13031

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12002 Clinical
GEAR UP Events Assistant
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13023

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor Assistant
Education Design Lab

Tutor

Instructor 15008

Instructor - FIP

Tutor

Instructor - ABE/HSE
Instructor 27156

Tutor

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

34.15
35.85
38.30
35.85
32.25
25.65
32.25
35.85
34.15
43.65
43.65
35.85
35.85
45.70
15.60
34.15
38.30
45.70
32.25
15.00
50.00
18.00
35.85
32.25
18.00
25.40
32.25
16.64



Employee Name

Pugh, Zebulon C
Quesenberry, Scot R
Raffaldini, Tina

Rajan, Vinita

Ramirez Londono, Beatriz E
Ramirez, Julio A

Ramsey, Joseph R

Rapier, Forrest

Rathbone, Lauren M
Rattley, Juie

Rauton, Susannah

Ray, Joy 4

Reader, Matthew S
Reavis, Charles R "Charlie"
Reedy, Jonah W

Reichert, Chadwick J "Chad"
Reid, Amy P

Reid, Myra J

Reid, Phaedra

Revel, Tyrone O

Reynolds, Rene Y
Reynolds, Seth A
Reynolds, Torry L

Rhem, Avery T

Rhodes, Camia G

Rice, Quinton A

Richards, Craig A

Richardson, Danielle L

Hire Date

4/11/2022
11/2/2015
9/1/2020
8/20/2012
3/28/2024
9/10/2024
5/12/1997
10/3/2022
8/23/2010
1/9/2018
1/9/2023
9/11/2023
1/11/2020
4/1/2019
9/11/2023
1/4/2022
8/14/2006
3/13/2019
10/10/2022
2/12/2024
7/19/2024
2/1/2018
7/1/2024
10/4/2023
12/8/2023
1/3/2024
1/9/2023
5/16/2017

Instructor - FIP

Evening Supervisor - MC
Instructor - ESL

Instructor 13024
Instructor 27126

Tutor

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 13031
Instructor 15008
Instructor 13032
Instructor 13021
Learning Designer

Tutor

Reynolds CPR-27287 Instructor
Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor 14007
Instructor HEA 27160
Test Administrator
College LIFT Lead Teacher
Security Officer
Instructor 12010
Con-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 13003

Tutor

Instructor 13031
Instructor 13022
Instructor 80510
Instructor 13032

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
25.79
27.48
35.85
25.65
18.00
34.15
35.85
35.85
35.85
35.85
25.40
18.72
27.35
16.00
35.85
43.65
16.07
25.69
15.00
35.85
34.15
38.30
18.72
35.85
38.30
25.00
35.85



Employee Name

Richardson, Ellen M
Ricker, Nina M
Rierson, Bryan
Rivers, William
Roark, Kristopher K
Roberson, Steven A
Roberts, Amanda P
Roberts, David L
Roberts, Garrett C
Robinson, Linda S
Robinson, Maria K
Robinson, Nakeisha C
Rockson, Precious
Rodriguez, Kirian M
Rogers, Vernee F
Rohde, Matthew D
Roper, Bernard M
Rose, Asha

Rose, Michelle A
Roseborough, Lakisha B
Rosenberger, John D
Ross, Robert A
Rowdy, Wendy C
Royster, Monique
Rubio, Kenneth T
Rucker, Theresa C 5
Ruiz, Juan D

Rule, Samuel J

Hire Date

1/7/2014
5/30/2024
8/17/2020
9/1/2021
8/15/2022
11/6/1999
7/9/2024
10/3/2017
10/1/2022
9/10/2024
8/18/2017
2/18/2013
8/8/2024
7/11/2024
4/19/2023
2/1/2008
8/15/2023
9/26/2022
10/17/2023
9/1/2022
2/11/2021
5/15/2019
8/3/2023
8/30/2021
5/6/2024
11/3/2014
1/17/2020
8/1/2022

Instructor 15015

Tutor

Instructor 80510
Instructor - FIP
Instructor 15013
Instructor - FIP
Instructor - EMS
Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor - FIP

Project Director
Instructor 13032
Instructor - ASE
Instructor - LPN-RN
Marketing Assistant
College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor - FIP
Instructor - ABE

Tutor

Instructor 13032
Instructor 13004

Tutor

Instructor 15001
College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor 12001 Clinical
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Staff Assistant
Instructor 12008
Instructor - AHS/HSE

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
16.00
23.50
32.25
35.85
32.25
32.25
16.64
34.15
30.91
38.30
24.59
43.65
15.00
26.68
34.15
25.65
18.72
35.85
38.30
16.64
35.85
15.00
45.70
43.65
16.07
32.25
25.93



Employee Name

Rush, CarolynJ
Rushing, Julie P
Russell, Travis R
Rutledge, Julia O "Julie"
Rutledge, Traci L
Salazar, Petra E
Samaniego, Pablo S
Samuels, Gloria M
Sands, Valeria S
Sanspree, Ellis B
Santos, Aisha
Sappenfield, Tami C
Sawyers, Aubrey C
Schleien, Alexa P
Schlicher, Evan
Schmitt, Mark
Schoonmaker, Ashley M
Schulman, Kevin D
Schwartz, Tami L
Schwerzler, Joseph R
Scott, Karatha L
Scott, Tonya L

Seas Mora, Maria D
Sebastian, Harriet K
Seidle, Christi K
Settle, Timothy N
Setvin, Trevor J
Shaffer, Frederick M

Hire Date

1/10/2013
10/3/2017
1/9/2023
9/4/2024
7/12/2023
8/22/2024
2/7/2024
10/1/2022
10/19/2023
1/17/2006
9/6/2022
6/12/2019
4/3/2023
8/30/2023
8/15/2022
7/25/2022
8/1/2022
8/14/2023
12/14/2004
5/9/2022
8/15/2022
6/5/2003
9/11/2023
4/9/2003
3/27/2024
10/1/2022
5/17/2023
7/10/2024

Instructor 13030

Instructor 12012

Instructor 13022

CE Coordinator

Instructor 13022

Instructor - ESL

Peer Advisor

College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 13032

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor 27150

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - ESL

Instructor 14009

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 14024

Instructor - ABE

Instructor 14004

Instructor 13004

CJC CPR-27153-Instructor
Instructor - ESL

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12008

Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 13032

Instructor - EMS 27153

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

38.30
34.15
38.30
25.65
35.85
25.65
15.00
15.60
43.65
35.85
26.68
27.48
32.25
25.15
32.25
35.85
35.85
32.25
25.39
32.25
35.85
28.33
25.65
26.94
34.15
32.25
35.85
32.25



Employee Name

Shaffer, Nicole

Shannon, Jade M

Sharp, Ashley N

Shaw, Marquia L

Sheets, Charles D "Dan"
Shelton, Frank D "Darrell"
Sherman, Jamie C

Sherry, Kathryn

Sheuring, John D

Shore, Cameron M
Shore, Justin L

Shore, Kevin J

Shouse, Kayla M

Shouse, Phillip M "Matthew"
Shropshire, Timmy R "Tim"
Shukla, Kirtikar

Shupe, Jason M

Sides, Nancy A "Nan"
Siler-Moore, Angela T
Silvera-Roy, Sana
Simerson, Curby
Simmons, Tangula
Singleton, Nancy E

Slater, Philip J

Slayton, Brooke N
Sletten, Michael

Sluder, Amber D

Small, Christopher J

Hire Date

5/17/2021
5/1/2022
8/1/2024
5/5/2023
6/1/2005

3/19/2018

10/12/2023
7/1/2021
1/2/2024

6/13/2022
8/1/2019
4/4/2005
8/1/2020
8/8/2023
6/7/2024
12/8/2023

9/13/2021
8/1/2021

10/22/2024

8/17/2020
8/1/2021
8/1/2019

5/31/2018

8/15/2022
5/7/2024
1/4/2022

6/13/2024
2/1/2022

Instructor 12004 Clinical
College LIFT Lead Teacher
Instructor - EMS

College LIFT Lead Teacher
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — WC
Instructor 27156

Instructor 12013

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 15003

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 15001

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 13020

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13032

Instructor 15003

Instructor 12002 Clinical
ELS CPR-27150 Instructor
Instructor 15008

Tutor

Instructor 15014

Counselor

Instructor - FIP

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
27.21
32.25
24.96
25.48
32.25
35.85
32.25
35.85
32.25
35.85
32.25
32.25
32.25
32.25
38.30
32.25
45.70
45.70
35.85
35.85
45.70
26.94
38.30
20.00
38.30
25.00
32.25



Employee Name

Smedley, Melissa J
Smith Sarah B "Kristen"
Smith, Anne B
Smith, Clark G
Smith, David A
Smith, George S
Smith, Kimberly U
Smith, Nancy

Smith, Terra |

Smith, Zachary T
Snyder, Anthony K
Snyder, Joe R
Sobolewski, Colton T
Soderquist, Michael W "Mike"
Southern, Laura B
Soyars, Kevin W
Spatcher, Jessica
Spaugh, Ricky L
Speas, Leslie A
Spencer, Jessica L
Spencer, Mary E 5
Spencer, Vivian M
Sprinkle, Vernard C
St. Pierre, Melissa R
Stamper, Vera B
Stanley, Jessica S
Staples, Maribeth A
Stapleton, Abigail E

Hire Date

1/15/2019
3/6/2023
1/5/2024
8/8/2019

8/11/2023

8/20/2018
1/7/2016

9/13/2021
9/6/2022

6/12/2012

2/19/2024
4/1/2019

2/14/2022

7/18/2023

8/22/2022

11/1/2010
8/1/2022

10/13/2022
7/7/2023

8/20/2018
5/8/1996

3/15/2006
9/1/2021
1/5/2024

8/23/2010
9/2/2020
2/1/2012
7/3/2024

Long Title

Instructor 13032
Instructor 13021
Instructor 13030
Instructor 13031
Instructor 15001
Instructor 13022
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — SC
Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor - FIP

Lab Technician
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor - EMS

College LIFT Tutor
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Tutor

Instructor - AHS/HSE
Instructor 14003
Instructor 80505
Instructor 15006
Circulation Desk Assistant
Instructor 15015
Instructor 27150 Engineering&Transp
Instructor 13020
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 12017
Instructor 27150
Instructor 12019 Clinical

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
35.85
35.85
35.85
35.85
35.85
43.65
15.45
32.25
32.25
15.00
34.15
35.85
18.00
45.70
19.28
26.46
32.25
50.00
38.30
16.07
35.85
32.25
35.85
43.65
32.25
27.58
43.65



Employee Name

Starnes, Sendra W
Starobina, Tamara M
Steele, Troyie D "Dannie"
Stevenson, Rheebe L
Stewart, Coker A "C.A."
Stewart, Donald P
Stewart, Manya M
Stewart-Samuel, Dannica R
Stone, Karen W

Stone, Natasha B
Streetman, Brian
Stringer, Preston L
Sturkie, Jessica M
Summers, Brittany D
Surber, Michael R
Sutton, Deborah G
Sutton, Michael A

Tabat, Jennifer A

Taylor, Christina L
Taylor, Dustin S "Shane"
Taylor, Sarah E

Teague, Anthony S
Teague, Curtis W
Tedder, lan S

Tellez Marin, Deisy L
Terrell, Kenneth M
Terry, Lakeisha

Tesh, William M "Michael"

Hire Date

8/17/2023
8/23/2000
4/1/2021
10/31/2024
8/2/2023
8/24/2017
8/16/2024
5/27/2020
3/1/2013
8/9/2024
1/16/2023
7/21/2015
10/4/2021
10/24/2022
8/11/2023
1/8/2001
4/9/2024
1/8/2018
11/3/2005
1/2/2008
1/30/2023
7/1/2004
8/5/2022
9/26/2022
1/22/2024
7/25/2022
1/23/2023
12/16/2024

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 13022
Instructor 13024
Instructor 12002 Clinical
College LIFT Tutor
Instructor 80510
Instructor 27101
Instructor 13024
Instructor 27150

Customer Service Rep

Long Title

BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor

Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - FS/CJ

Instructor 14022

Instructor 13031

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13024

Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - FS/CJ

Instructor - FIP

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - ESL

Instructor - FIP

Corporate Trainer
Instructor 14006

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

45.70
38.30
35.85
43.65
16.00
25.00
25.65
35.85
27.21
16.00
34.15
32.25
32.25
34.15
32.25
35.85
32.25
35.85
32.25
32.25
43.65
38.30
34.15
35.85
25.65
32.25
40.00
32.25



Employee Name

Thomas, Cedric L
Thompkins Bailey, Adrienne R
Thompson, Saharsha
Thorpe, Mark D
Thrasher, Tamika L
Tibbs, Jessica L

Tickle, Hayley M

Tippit, Thomas E

Todd, Lesley A

Todd, Preston R

Todd, Stephanie

Tolley, Charlene
Tomallo, Melissa D
Tooze, George A "Andy"
Towe, Susan M 5
Trent, Margaret A "Peggy"
Trexler, Cindy L

Trinko, Agnes A "Abby"
Trombino, Melissa M
Troop, Sherry S

Tucker, Tara W

Tuft, Marcus D

Turner, Barbara N
Turner, Betty B

Turner, Elijah A

Tuttle, Joseph M
Underwood, Jonathan S

Urena, David

Hire Date

10/1/2022
3/4/2011
1/9/2023

4/19/2023
3/5/2015

1/30/2023
9/1/2020

1/18/2024

11/18/2024

10/1/2022

10/17/2022

4/11/2022
1/9/2023

8/17/2015

8/28/2006
6/1/2024

8/22/2003
1/13/2017

8/19/2024
12/5/2022
3/1/2017

2/20/2023

5/16/2017
1/6/1997
7/1/2024
1/10/2022

10/19/2023
1/10/2022

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor - HUS

Instructor 80510

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12004 Lab
Instructor - ESL

Enrichment Coordinator
Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor 13030

Tutor

Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 13032

Adult High School Administrator
Consultant

Instructor 13031

Instructor - ESL

Instructor 12001 Classroom
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - EMS 27153
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12001 Clinical
Instructor HEA 27160

Long Title

Upward Bound Residential Advisor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12019 Clinical

Instructor - ESL

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
27.48
25.00
32.25
48.85
26.16
34.15
25.65
24.70
16.64
35.85
16.64
40.00
38.30
29.14
37.20
35.85
27.85
45.70
45.70
35.85
34.15
45.70
40.00
stipend
34.15
43.65
27.72



Employee Name

Uzzell, Nicole

Van Asch, Emma N "Ki"
VanBencoten, Crystal D
Vance, Princetta D
Vazquez, Laura B
Vegter, Samuel E "Sam"
Velez Santiago, Edwin
Via, Joann

Vincent, Justin C
Vinson, Teaune S 5
Volk, Charles E
Wagner, Chasity E
Walker, Ann M
Walker, Tarsha M
Waller, Tiffany N
Walley, Tyler R
Warren, O'Ryan J
Washabaugh, Richard J
Watson, Bradley A
Watson, Bridget D
Watson, Elizabeth L
Watts, Ann B

Watts, Price E

Weaver, Keida J
Weavil, Sarah E
Webster, Angelica M
Webster, Jeremy D
Weidner, Zachary R

Hire Date

8/16/2019
5/30/2024
5/16/2024
9/21/2004
10/31/2022
3/27/2023
9/1/2016
10/1/2020
1/9/2023
1/24/2008
8/20/2012
1/18/2024
6/6/2024
8/15/2022
4/5/2021
5/14/2014
8/15/2024
11/16/2002
2/21/2022
12/7/2023
11/21/2023
8/21/2017
10/24/2022
9/4/2013
8/23/2024
12/16/2024
2/20/2024
9/14/2023

Long Title

Instructor 13032

Tutor

Instructor HEA 27160
Instructor 27161

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor 15008

Instructor 27150

Test Administrator
Instructor 14024

Advisor and Disability Liaison
Instructor 13025

Instructor - ABE

Staff Assistant

Instructor 12018

Instructor - ABE

BLET ConEd-Gen-CJC 27153 Instructor
Technician, Food service
Instructor - FIP

Instructor - FIP

Instructor 15012

Instructor 13020

Instructor 13004

Academic Resource Specialist
Instructor 12008

Head Volleyball Coach
Instructor 14021

Instructor - BLET Curriculum

Teaching Lab Technician

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

35.85
16.00
45.70
27.58
43.65
35.85
25.71
16.07
32.25
26.46
38.30
23.40
15.00
35.85
27.48
34.15
15.00
34.15
32.25
35.85
35.85
35.85
15.60
32.25
stipend
32.25
34.15
16.00



Employee Name

Wells, Emily R
Westmoreland, Randall
Weston, Lakesha R
Whaley, Bryan C
Whelan, Liam T
Whisenhunt, Jannette T
White, Benjamin A
White, Cindy K

White, Darla P

White, Maia

White, Sheila K

White, Warren W
Whiteside, Shartoria
Whitted, Darlene
Whittington, Hannah C
Whittington, Michelle M
Wicker, Preston G
Wilkers, Judith J

Wilkie, Kasey L

Wilkins, Calvin B
Willard, Angela K
Willard, David G
Willard, Franklin W "Frank"
Williams, Jacob T
Williams, Lee A "Annettte"
Williams, Steve L
Williams, Tracey M
Willis, Morgan

Hire Date

7/31/2024
10/17/2022
8/2/2023
8/16/2024
12/18/2024
10/1/2019
9/9/2024
1/20/2010
7/12/2021
9/6/2022
1/3/2019
2/17/2023
3/6/2023
10/17/2022
8/15/2022
1/27/2009
1/2/2024
9/1/2008
5/24/2023
1/7/2016
8/15/2023
2/1/2019
10/22/2021
2/29/2024
1/1/2021
12/12/1994
7/1/2024
5/17/2021

Support Technician |

Safety Technician

Instructor 13004

Tutor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12011

Teaching Lab Technician
Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12004

College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor 13024

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 27101

Instructor 13030

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - FIP

Instructor - ABE

College LIFT Assistant Teacher
Instructor 15014

Instructor 12002 Clinical
Instructor - FIP

Instructor 12016

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13003

Instructor - FIP
Day/Eve/Wknd Admin — WC
Instructor 12004 Clinical

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

16.00
18.72
35.85
20.00
34.15
38.30
16.00
32.25
32.25
15.60
35.85
32.25
26.68
35.85
32.25
43.65
32.25
25.98
15.60
35.85
43.65
32.25
34.15
32.25
35.85
32.25
18.25
32.25



Employee Name

Wilson, Ashley K
Wilson, Duane A
Wilson, Kennedy A
Wilson, Michael D
Wilson, Peter A
Winfrey, William O
Witte, Donald W
Wittenberg, Michael C
Wood, Jonah E
Wood, Lori C

Wood, Tami L
Woodley, Deborah J
Wooster, Benjamin
Wray, Joshua R
Wright, Briana
Wright, James T
Wright, Jordan |
Wright, Lisa C
Wright, Pamela M
Wright, Rebekah A
Wyatt, Cassandra L
Wyer, Cody J "James"
Yangkin, Alastair G
Yates, Kristin J

Yates, Phillip M
Yeboah, Samuel "Sam"
Yelton, Michelle E
Yonkers, Robert M

Hire Date

7/29/2024
5/23/2019
11/14/2023
8/1/2020
10/17/2023
7/27/2023
2/3/2009
11/5/1986
4/1/2019
4/1/2019
9/20/2011
12/1/2018
12/5/2022
5/20/2019
10/20/2023
9/1/2022
2/5/2024
1/16/2024
8/21/2019
9/9/2024
5/24/2024
8/15/2022
9/10/2024
9/4/2015
8/30/2021
8/2/2023
10/4/2023
11/28/2022

Instructor - AHS/HSE
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Security Officer

Instructor 13020

Teaching Lab Technician
Tutor

Instructor 27150

Instructor 80510
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Instructor 12007

Tutor

Instructor 13032
Contract-CJC 27153 Instructor
Upward Bound Chaperone
Instructor 13030

Specialist

Instructor 12004 Clinical
Instructor 12001 Clinical
Instructor 12005

Tutor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Tutor

Tutor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum
Instructor 13020

Instructor - ASE

Instructor 13030

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

24.70
32.25
15.00
38.30
16.64
20.00
26.25
15.00
32.25
32.25
32.25
19.28
38.30
32.25
15.00
35.85
15.00
32.25
43.65
34.15
18.00
32.25
18.00
16.00
34.15
38.30
25.65
35.85



Employee Name

York, Todd A

Zafuto, Gary J

Zafuto, Noriko
Zentmeyer, Daniel J
Zhu, Yongheng "Terry"
Zickmund, Gerard M

Hire Date

2/1/2019
8/13/2002
10/2/2009
9/5/2024
9/20/2021
5/15/2017

Instructor 15015
Instructor - ESL
Instructor - ESL
Instructor 13032
Tutor

Instructor - BLET Curriculum

Long Title

Salary (FT)
or Hourly
Rate (PT)

32.25
26.83
27.85
35.85
18.54
32.25



